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HELLO PARAMOUNT CUSTOMERS, 
Thank you for your interest in Paramount’s new product catalog. Please look through 
it carefully as we’ve updated several items, including the addition of Paramount’s new 
RDX™ vanishing debris-removing drain, the OptiCirc and OptiCircPLUS kits, a true 
3" Three-way valve, and a full line of additional valves and check valves.

As in years past, this catalog does not include pricing. Please contact our main office 
or your local Paramount Sales Manager for product pricing information. Contact 
information for our offices and the Paramount sales team can be found on the inside 
back cover of this catalog. You can also contact your local authorized Paramount 
distributor or buying group (if applicable) for more pricing information.

We would like to congratulate and thank Pool Environments whose project photo was 
selected as the back cover of this year’s catalog.

Thank you to all the Paramount dealers who submitted project photos for this year’s 
catalog. We hope to be able to share them with you via our 1Paramount.com website 
very soon.

On behalf of the entire Paramount Team, we want to thank you for your continued 
support and partnership with us. We are committed to providing top-notch products, 
the best customer service, and the highest level of support possible. We are here  
to support your business, and we are all looking forward to working with you and  
your teams!

All the best, 

Kevin Bulling
National Sales Manager, Paramount 
A HAYWARD HOLDINGS BRAND

http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
http://www.1paramount.com
http://1Paramount.com
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This catalog contains all products offered by Paramount. Some products are designated as 
controlled products and are not available to all builders. Simply order the system controlled 
products you are authorized to purchase. With that understanding, as an example, an 
authorized PV3® Dealer is only able to purchase the PV3® system products. Our Customer 
Service team watches over this to ensure that you, our customer, get the correct product.  
All non system products are available to all customers.
 
We make updates as needed throughout the year and will let you know when updates have 
been made, but the link will remain the same. Please save the link to the Paramount catalog site 
so you’ll always have the latest version with the most up to date information available for use 
online or downloading and printing if you desire. We wish you the best of success! We look 
forward to serving you. 
 

1paramount.com  •  paramount@1paramount.com  •  1.800.621.5886

Pricing and availability subject to change without notice.

Paramount product color guide

Not all colors available for all products.

White-01 Gray-02 Black-03 Blue-05 Light Blue-06 Beige-07 Light Gray-08

http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
http://www.1paramount.com
http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
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HOW TO ORDER FROM PARAMOUNT

To Order from Paramount

• Email your order to paramount@1paramount.com
	

Shipping Options

	 • �All parcel orders will ship ground via UPS or FedEx at Paramount's discretion.
	 • �Priority shipping is available for in-stock items when received by 11:00 am (Arizona local time). 

Additional charges apply.
	 • Next Day early AM by 8:30am. (Not available in all areas)
	 • Next Day Air.
	 • 2nd Day Air.
	 • 3rd Day Air.

How to Return a Product to Paramount

	 • �An RGA number MUST be obtained from Paramount before products will be considered for 
return.

	 • �Please email paramount@1paramount.com or call Customer Service at (800) 621-5886 to get 
an RGA number for your return.

	 • All returns are subject to a 20% restock charge.

	 • Freight on ALL returns must be prepaid.

	 • A tracking number is required as proof of delivery.

Go to Link Below to View Warranty Certificate

https://www.1paramount.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/All_Inclusive_Warranty_05-03-2024.pdf

http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
https://www.1paramount.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/All_Inclusive_Warranty_05-03-2024.pdf
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Invoice Terms and Conditions
Ordering: For prompt and proper shipment, please order by catalog number and description. Paramount reserves the right to consider each order, or addition, as separate 
and subject separately to the terms and conditions herein outlined. Pricing is subject to change for orders that cannot be delivered within sixty (60) calendar days of receipt of 
the order or because the requested shipment date exceeds sixty (60) calendar days. By submitting an order where delivery time extends beyond sixty (60) days the purchaser 
acknowledges the possibility of a pricing change or limitations in the ability to deliver the goods in a timely fashion. Paramount will accept orders for extended timeframes 
with this understanding in place. Orders impacted by such changes are eligible for cancellation so long as the order is not in the process of shipping.

Paramount also reserves the right to implement a price increase for all orders placed but not yet shipped to account for rising costs including but not limited to costs 
associated with commodities, ocean freight, tariffs, government regulations and labor. Orders impacted by such a price increase are eligible for cancellation so long as the 
order is not in the process of shipping.

Paramount’s Buyer’s Guide and other Price Lists may be amended from time to time on thirty (30) days’ notice.

Shipments: All shipments are F.O.B., Phoenix, AZ or Mocksville, NC. Freight allowed on shipments with a minimum value of $18,500 for Distributors or $10,500 for Dealers, 
within the Continental limits of United States excluding consolidated shipments for export. Prices include standard domestic packing only. Crating and export packing may 
be extra. Shipping weights and dimensions, where provided are approximate and are for use as a guide only. Carton weight is weight of Carton Quantity indicated. 

Claims: All Claims must be made within ten days after receipt of merchandise. If any shipment is received in a damaged condition your claim must be filed with the delivering 
carrier and noted on the freight bill before accepting the merchandise.

Returns: All returns are subject to our written approval and must be accompanied by a “RETURN GOODS AUTHORIZATION” form obtained from Paramount Customer 
Service, prior to shipment. Please call Customer Service at 800-621-5886 to obtain an RMA number. Unauthorized returns will NOT be accepted. Freight must be prepaid. 
Material returned for credit, if in original condition and resaleable, is subject to a 20% handling charge and adjustment of prorated original outbound freight. Upon inspection 
by Paramount, material returned that is not in original condition and resaleable will be returned to Buyer at the Buyer's cost.

Taxes: Any Federal or State Excise or Sales Tax for which we may be liable on any sale will be charged to and paid by the buyer. Buyer is responsible for furnishing resale 
certificate.

Contract: Paramount is a Hayward brand and Hayward Business Unit. Except for the terms of any written and executed distribution, supplier or reseller agreement between 
the Parties, these Terms and Conditions of Sale (“Terms”) are the entire contract between Hayward Industries, Inc., 1415 Vantage Park Drive, Suite 400, Charlotte, NC 
28203 (“Hayward” or “Paramount”) and the Buyer (collectively the “Parties”) with respect to the goods or materials purchased and any related services (collectively, 
“Goods”) and it supersedes any prior communications or agreements between the parties about the Goods. Any reference to Buyer’s order or other form is for information 
only and Paramount rejects all terms and conditions proposed by Buyer therein. These Terms will apply to all sales by Paramount under the Buyer’s Guide and any related 
releases unless modified or waived by any specific different terms stated on the face of an Invoice or release, regardless of any course of dealing or industry practice to the 
contrary. The terms of any written and executed distribution, supplier or reseller agreement between the Parties will control if and to the extent they conflict with terms set 
forth herein. 

Acceptance: Buyer’s written acknowledgement of these Terms, acceptance of any Goods hereunder, or payment of the amount due by Buyer as indicated on an Invoice will 
constitute its acceptance of these Terms. Without Paramount’s written consent, no additional or different terms proposed by Buyer in its acknowledgement or otherwise will 
be effective to modify these Terms and Buyer will be deemed to have accepted the Terms without such modifications.

Delivery of Goods: Delivery by Paramount to a carrier shall constitute delivery to Buyer. Even though Goods are shipped to the order of Paramount, Buyer assumes all 
responsibility for shortage, loss, delay, or damage in transit on issuance to Paramount by carrier of a bill of lading.

Limited Warranty: Any claim of warranty must be authorized prior to return. Paramount reserves the right to inspect the product prior to warranty claim. Please visit 
www.1Paramount.com for warranty details.

Disclaimer: NO OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTY HAS BEEN MADE OR WILL BE MADE ON BEHALF OF PARAMOUNT WITH RESPECT TO THE GOODS OR THE 
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF THE GOODS. PARAMOUNT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE, LOSS OF USE OF THE 
UNIT, INCONVENIENCE, LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PERSONAL PROPERTY, WHETHER DIRECT OR INDIRECT, AND WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT OR TORT. 
LIMITATION ON IMPLIED WARRANTIES. IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY IMPOSED ON THE SALE OF THE GOODS 
UNDER STATE LAW, ARE LIMITED TO ONE YEAR DURATION FOR THE GOODS OR ANY PARTS. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN 
IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO BUYER.

Limitations of Liability: Paramount’s liability and Buyer’s sole remedy, whether in contract, under any warranty, in tort (including negligence), in strict liability or otherwise, 
shall not exceed the return of the amount of the purchase price paid by Buyer, and under no circumstances shall Paramount be liable for any special or consequential 
damages, including, but not limited to, personal injury, property damage, damage to or loss of equipment, lost profits or revenue, costs of renting replacements, and other 
additional expenses, even if the seller has been advised of the possibility of such damages. The price stated for the equipment is a consideration in limiting Paramount’s 
liability and Buyer’s remedy. Paramount will not be liable for any damages, losses, or expenses as a result of Buyer’s negligence, whether deemed active or passive and 
whether or not any such negligence is the sole cause of any such damage, loss, or expense. This warranty gives Buyer specific legal rights, and Buyer may also have other 
rights which vary from state to state.

Sale on Credit: The goods shall be shipped by Paramount to Buyer on 30 days credit. The credit period shall commence to run from the date of shipment. Delay in the 
transmission of an Invoice from Paramount to Buyer, resulting from any cause arising after the dispatch of an Invoice by Paramount to Buyer and over which Paramount has 
no control, shall not extend the period for payment. Buyer will furnish to seller any requested financial and credit information pertaining to the Buyer’s business enterprise 
for the establishment and/or continuation of a credit line.

Failure to Pay: Within 30 Days. If Buyer fails to pay the invoice amount within 30 days of the date of shipment, Paramount may recover from Buyer: (i) interest at the rate of 
1.5% per month (18% APR) of the total amount outstanding, and (ii) any expenses and/or attorney’s fees incurred in connection with attempts to collect outstanding balances.

Fair Labor Standards Act: This is to certify that the merchandise listed in this invoice has been produced in accordance with the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as 
amended. Indemnification. Buyer will defend and indemnify Paramount and its directors, employees, agents, customers, end users, successors and assigns from and 
against all actual and alleged claims, liabilities, suits, damages, losses and expenses (including attorney’s fees and legal costs) arising from or caused, in whole or in part, 
by Buyer’s breach of any provision, term or condition of this Invoice.

Indemnification: Buyer will defend and indemnify Paramount and its directors, employees, agents, customers, end users, successors and assigns from and against all 
actual and alleged claims, liabilities, suits, damages, losses and expenses (including attorney’s fees and legal costs) arising from or caused, in whole or in part, by Buyer’s 
breach of any provision, term or condition of any Invoice or these Terms.

Binding Effect: This Invoice is binding on the parties and their respective directors, officers, employees, agents, subcontractors, successors and permitted assigns.

Cumulative Remedies: Paramount’s remedies herein are cumulative and in addition to any other further remedies available to it at law or equity.

No Waiver: Paramount’s failure to enforce any right provided herein or to which it is entitled at law or equity will not constitute a waiver of that right or of any other rights to 
which it is entitled.

Governing Law: These Terms will be interpreted and enforced under the laws of the State of North Carolina, USA (including, without limitation, the provisions of the Uniform 
Commercial Code as adopted by North Carolina), without recourse to the conflict of law provisions thereof. In no event will the provisions of the U.N. Convention on the 
International Sale of Goods apply to these Terms. The parties agree that any action or proceeding arising out of or in connection with these Terms will be brought exclusively 
in a state or federal court in Mecklenburg County, North Carolina. 

Subject to Change: These Terms and Conditions of Sale are subject to change at Paramount’s sole discretion.

http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
http://www.1paramount.com
http://Paramount.com
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available to authorized Paramount Dealers.

PCC2000® Bodies
MDX®-R3 Debris Removal System 
• Adjustable Concrete
• Non-Adjustable Concrete
• Vinyl
• Fiberglass

http://www.1paramount.com
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In-Floor Cleaning & Circulation for Concrete Pools

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

06
Light Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray

The most advanced in-floor cleaning and circulation system designed to keep your pool 
clean, healthy, and always swim ready

Available in 6 colors for concrete pools

®

®

®

http://www.1paramount.com
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PCC2000® Bodies & Nozzles

Controlled Product

Ribbed PCC2000® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-552-4730-01

Gray 004-552-4730-02

Black 004-552-4730-03

Lt. Blue 004-552-4730-06

Beige 004-552-4730-07

Lt. Gray 004-552-4730-08

Ribbed PCC2000® 
Step Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4760-01

Gray 004-627-4760-02

Black 004-627-4760-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4760-06

Beige 004-627-4760-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4760-08

Controlled Product

Smooth PCC2000® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-552-4734-01

Gray 004-552-4734-02

Black 004-552-4734-03

Lt. Blue 004-552-4734-06

Beige 004-552-4734-07

Lt. Gray 004-552-4734-08

*Requires riser #004-252-1531-00

Smooth PCC2000® 
Step Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4762-01

Gray 004-627-4762-02

Black 004-627-4762-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4762-06

Beige 004-627-4762-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4762-08

*Requires riser #004-252-1523-00

Controlled Product

Smooth PCC2000® Body & 
2½" x 14" Riser 

Includes: Cap

White 004-552-4735-01

Gray 004-552-4735-02

Black 004-552-4735-03

Lt. Blue 004-552-4735-06

Beige 004-552-4735-07

Lt. Gray 004-552-4735-08

Smooth Step Body & 
2" x 14" Riser 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4763-01

Gray 004-627-4763-02

Black 004-627-4763-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4763-06

Beige 004-627-4763-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4763-08

Rotating PCC2000® 
Nozzle

Includes: Nozzle jet 
inserts

White 004-552-5020-01

Gray 004-552-5020-02

Black 004-552-5020-03

Lt. Blue 004-552-5020-06

Beige 004-552-5020-07

Lt. Gray 004-552-5020-08

Fixed PCC2000® Nozzle

Includes: Nozzle jet 
inserts

White 004-552-5024-01

Gray 004-552-5024-02

Black 004-552-5024-03

Lt. Blue 004-552-5024-06

Beige 004-552-5024-07

Lt. Gray 004-552-5024-08

Step Nozzle

With twist lock caps

White 004-552-5032-01

Gray 004-552-5032-02

Black 004-552-5032-03

Lt. Blue 004-552-5032-06

Beige 004-552-5032-07

Lt. Gray 004-552-5032-08

New Universal Small 
Nozzle Twistlock Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

3 pieces - 1 ea.
1/4, 3/8, 5/8

White 505-602-5055-01

Gray 505-602-5055-02

Black 505-602-5055-03

Lt. Blue 505-602-5055-06

Beige 505-602-5055-07

Lt. Gray 505-602-5055-08

2½" x 14" Riser Assembly

004-552-1801-00
Includes: Pipe, cap, elbow

2" x 14" Riser (15 Pcs)

004-252-1523-00

2½" x 14" Riser (20 Pcs)

004-252-1531-00ATTENTION: 
SYSTEM BODIES ARE 

CONTROLLED PRODUCTS

Only authorized dealers can order  
PCC2000® system bodies.

For metric and 
Australian riser 

assemblies refer 
to page 64.

http://www.1paramount.com
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PV3® Bodies & Nozzles
Ribbed PV3® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4760-01

Gray 004-627-4760-02

Black 004-627-4760-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4760-06

Beige 004-627-4760-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4760-08

Smooth PV3® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4762-01

Gray 004-627-4762-02

Black 004-627-4762-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4762-06

Beige 004-627-4762-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4762-08

*Requires riser #004-252-1523-00

Smooth PV3® Body & 
2" x 14" Riser 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4763-01

Gray 004-627-4763-02

Black 004-627-4763-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4763-06

Beige 004-627-4763-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4763-08

PV3® Nozzle
with Twist Lock Caps 
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

White 004-627-5060-01

Gray 004-627-5060-02

Black 004-627-5060-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-5060-06

Beige 004-627-5060-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-5060-08

PV3® Twist Lock Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

White 005-627-5061-01

Gray 005-627-5061-02

Black 005-627-5061-03

Lt. Blue 005-627-5061-06

Beige 005-627-5061-07

Lt. Gray 005-627-5061-08

While supplies last

New Universal Small 
Nozzle Twistlock Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

3 pieces - 1 ea.
1/4, 3/8, 5/8

White 505-602-5055-01

Gray 505-602-5055-02

Black 505-602-5055-03

Lt. Blue 505-602-5055-06

Beige 505-602-5055-07

Lt. Gray 505-602-5055-08

2" x 14" Riser (15 Pcs)

004-252-1523-00

• Cleans Entire Pool
• �Infinite Position Nozzle with no Moving 

Parts
• Always Swim Ready
• �No Mechanical Cleaners and Hoses to 

Remove
• �Saves Chemical & Energy Costs with 

Improved Circulation
• No Routine Maintenance
• �Limited Lifetime Warranty on Cleaning 

Nozzles

For metric and 
Australian riser 

assemblies refer to 
page 64.
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• Cleans Entire Pool
• �The Only Weighted, Ratcheting Nozzle
• Always Swim Ready
• �No Mechanical Cleaners and Hoses to 

Remove
• �Saves Chemical & Energy Costs with 

Improved Circulation
• No Routine Maintenance
• �Limited Lifetime Warranty on Cleaning 

Nozzles

PVR® Bodies & Nozzles
Ribbed PVR® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4760-01

Gray 004-627-4760-02

Black 004-627-4760-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4760-06
Beige 004-627-4760-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4760-08

Smooth PVR® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4762-01

Gray 004-627-4762-02

Black 004-627-4762-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4762-06

Beige 004-627-4762-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4762-08

*Requires riser #004-252-1523-00

Smooth PVR® Body & 
2" x 14" Riser 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4763-01

Gray 004-627-4763-02

Black 004-627-4763-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4763-06

Beige 004-627-4763-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4763-08

PVR® Nozzle
with Twist Lock Caps 
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

White 004-617-4000-01

Gray 004-617-4000-02

Black 004-617-4000-03

Lt. Blue 004-617-4000-06

Beige 004-617-4000-07

Lt. Gray 004-617-4000-08

PVR® Twist Lock Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

Includes: Cap

White 005-617-1000-01

Gray 005-617-1000-02

Black 005-617-1000-03

Lt. Blue 005-617-1000-06

Beige 005-617-1000-07

Lt. Gray 005-617-1000-08

While supplies last

New Universal Small 
Nozzle Twistlock Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

3 pieces - 1 ea.
1/4, 3/8, 5/8

White 505-602-5055-01

Gray 505-602-5055-02

Black 505-602-5055-03

Lt. Blue 505-602-5055-06

Beige 505-602-5055-07

Lt. Gray 505-602-5055-08

2" x 14" Riser (15 Pcs)

004-252-1523-00

For metric and 
Australian riser 

assemblies refer to 
page 64.
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Cyclean® Bodies & Nozzles
Ribbed Cyclean® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4760-01

Gray 004-627-4760-02

Black 004-627-4760-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4760-06

Beige 004-627-4760-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4760-08

Smooth Cyclean® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4762-01

Gray 004-627-4762-02

Black 004-627-4762-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4762-06

Beige 004-627-4762-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4762-08

*Requires riser #004-252-1523-00

Smooth Cyclean® Body & 
2" x 14" Riser 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4763-01

Gray 004-627-4763-02

Black 004-627-4763-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4763-06

Beige 004-627-4763-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4763-08

Cyclean® Nozzle
with Twist Lock Caps 
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

White 004-652-5070-01

Gray 004-652-5070-02

Black 004-652-5070-03

Lt. Blue 004-652-5070-06

Beige 004-652-5070-07

Lt. Gray 004-652-5070-08

New Universal Small 
Nozzle Twistlock Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

3 pieces - 1 ea.
1/4, 3/8, 5/8

White 005-602-5055-01

Gray 005-602-5055-02

Black 005-602-5055-03

Lt. Blue 005-602-5055-06

Beige 005-602-5055-07

Lt. Gray 005-602-5055-08

Cyclean® Snap On Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

Black 505-602-5055-03

Lt. Blue 505-602-5055-06

Beige 505-602-5055-07

Lt. Gray 505-602-5055-08

While supplies last

2" x 14" Riser (15 Pcs)

004-252-1523-00

• Cleans Entire Pool
• Always Swim Ready
• �No Mechanical Cleaners and Hoses to 

Remove
• �Saves Chemical & Energy Costs with 

Improved Circulation
• No Routine Maintenance
• �Limited Lifetime Warranty on Cleaning 

Nozzles

For metric riser 
assemblies refer to 

page 64.
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EcoSystem Bodies & Nozzles
Ribbed EcoSystem Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4760-01

Gray 004-627-4760-02

Black 004-627-4760-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4760-06

Beige 004-627-4760-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4760-08

Smooth EcoSystem Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4762-01

Gray 004-627-4762-02

Black 004-627-4762-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4762-06

Beige 004-627-4762-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4762-08

*Requires riser #004-252-1523-00

Smooth EcoSystem Body 
& 2" x 14" Riser 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4763-01

Gray 004-627-4763-02

Black 004-627-4763-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4763-06

Beige 004-627-4763-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4763-08

EcoSystem Nozzle
with Twist Lock Caps 
1/4", 7/16"

White 004-527-5080-01

Gray 004-527-5080-02

Black 004-527-5080-03

Lt. Blue 004-527-5080-06

Beige 004-527-5080-07

Lt. Gray 004-527-5080-08

EcoSystem Twist Lock 
Caps 1/4", 7/16"

White 005-527-5090-01

Gray 005-527-5090-02

Black 005-527-5090-03

Lt. Blue 005-527-5090-06

Beige 005-527-5090-07

Lt. Gray 005-527-5090-08

2" x 14" Riser (15 Pcs)

004-252-1523-00

Must include the 
following equipment 
for 99% Cleaning 
Guarantee*

99% clean disclaimer:
Pool dimensions, size and other requirements exist; confirm 
compatibility with builder. *99% Clean Guarantee: Pool 
design, elements or features that prohibit placement of system 
components will not be considered part of the 99% cleaning 
guarantee. The ECO System 99% Cleaning Guarantee 
requires the use of ECO system components, ParaskimV and 
MDX®/R3. See cleaning certificate for complete details.

System disclaimer:
Pool dimensions, size and other requirements exist; confirm 
compatibility with builder. Note: 6-port water valve, ECO 
System nozzles, ParaskimV venturi skimmer and MDX®-R3/
SDX2 are mandatory equipment to fully clean and circulate. 
Warning: MDX®-R3 and SDX2 must be installed in 
accordance with Paramount’s written instruction manual in 
conformity with applicable federal, state, local and swimming 
pool industry building and safety codes.

• Cleans Entire Pool
• Always Swim Ready
• �No Mechanical Cleaners and Hoses to 

Remove
• �Saves Chemical & Energy Costs with 

Improved Circulation
• No Routine Maintenance
• �Limited Lifetime Warranty on Cleaning 

Nozzles

RDX™ debris removal 
drain
See page 43 for 
selections

ParaskimV venturi 
skimmer
See page 31 for 
selections

6 Port Water Valve - 2", 
6 Port Module

004-302-4184-03
With valve shell and 
O-Ring

http://www.1paramount.com
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• �Cleans hard to reach areas and is ideal for 
beach entries, water basins and lazy rivers

• �3 pre-engineered angles are available and 
custom designed by Paramount's CAD team 
for each project

• Limited lifetime warranty
• �The patented VectorJet® is an exclusive 

product from the World’s #1 in-floor cleaning 
systems company

Requests for other than stock preset angles of VectorJets must be made to CS at time of order 
placement. Please allow 5 days for the order to be processed. All Sales are FINAL.

VectorJet® Body, Nozzle, Aiming Tools
VectorJet® Nozzle,  
158 Degrees

White 404-562-4558-01

Gray 404-562-4558-02

Black 404-562-4558-03

Lt. Gray 404-562-4558-08

VectorJet® Nozzle,  
180 Degrees

White 404-562-4580-01

Gray 404-562-4580-02

Black 404-562-4580-03

Lt. Gray 404-562-4580-08

VectorJet® Nozzle,  
135 Degrees

White 404-562-4535-01

Gray 404-562-4535-02

Black 404-562-4535-03

Lt. Gray 404-562-4535-08

*Requires 004-562-2700-00 Locking Tool 

004-562-4600-00 Aiming Tool

VectorJet® Locking Tool

004-562-2700-00

VectorJet® Aiming Tool
for Vector Body

004-562-4600-00
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ECOPOOL® In-Floor Circulation System
ECOPOOL® Ribbed Body 
System

 

White 006-527-6315-01

Gray 006-527-6315-02

Lt. Gray 006-527-6315-08

Includes: 
(1) 2 port, 4 gear valve
(3) Ribbed bodies with cap
(3) Nozzles
(1) Nozzle tool

ECOPOOL® Smooth 
Body System

 

White 006-527-6316-01

Gray 006-527-6316-02

Lt. Gray 006-527-6316-08
Includes: 
(1) 2 port, 4 gear valve
(3) Smooth bodies with cap
(3) Riser pipes
(3) Nozzles
(1) Nozzle tool

• �No Poorly-Circulated Algae-Prone Areas
• Optimizes Natural Solar Heat
• �The Rotating Nozzles In The Pool Floor Will 

Actually Sweep Debris Into Small Areas, 
Making Vacuuming And Brushing Easier

• �Saves Chemical & Energy Costs with 
Improved Circulation

• No Routine Maintenance
• �Limited Lifetime Warranty on Cleaning 

Nozzles
• �1 - 7/16" Nozzle Offers Maximum Circulation
• 1/4" cap for step locations

In-Floor Circulation for Concrete Pools

ECOPOOL® Bodies & Nozzles
ECOPOOL® Single Head 
Kit Ribbed Body

White 004-527-4120-01

Gray 004-527-4120-02

Black 004-527-4120-03

Lt. Blue 004-527-4120-06

Beige 004-527-4120-07

Lt. Gray 004-527-4120-08

Includes:
Nozzle and body

ECOPOOL® Nozzle
Twist Lock Cap

White 004-527-5080-01

Gray 004-527-5080-02

Black 004-527-5080-03

Lt. Blue 004-527-5080-06

Beige 004-527-5080-07

Lt. Gray 004-527-5080-08

EcoSystem Twist Lock 
Caps 1/4", 7/16"

White 005-527-5090-01

Gray 005-527-5090-02

Black 005-527-5090-03

Lt. Blue 005-527-5090-06

Beige 005-527-5090-07

Lt. Gray 005-527-5090-08
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OptiCirc
OptiCirc Circulation System 
Smooth Body

White 006-617-3000-01

Gray 006-617-3000-02

Black 006-617-3000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-3000-06

Beige 006-617-3000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-3000-08

Includes: 
(1) 2 port valve
(8) Smooth bodies with cap 
(8) Risers
(8) Nozzles

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Ribbed Body

White 006-617-4000-01

Gray 006-617-4000-02

Black 006-617-4000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-4000-06

Beige 006-617-4000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-4000-08

Includes: 
(1) 2 port valve
(8) Ribbed bodies with cap 
(8) Risers
(8) Nozzles

For technical assistance call 1.800.621.5886 or contact your regional representative

4

PARTS INCLUDED IN SYSTEM

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Smooth Body 

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Ribbed Body 

Opticirc Nozzle with twist 
lock cap

White 004-527-5100-01
Gray 004-527-5100-02
Black 004-527-5100-03
Lt. Blue 004-527-5100-06
Beige 004-527-5100-07
Lt. Gray 004-527-5100-08

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Ribbed Body

White 004-617-8000-01
Gray 004-617-8000-02
Black 004-617-8000-03
Lt. Blue 004-617-8000-06
Beige 004-617-8000-07
Lt. Gray 004-617-8000-08

Includes:
Nozzle and body

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Smooth Body

White 004-617-7000-01
Gray 004-617-7000-02
Black 004-617-7000-03
Lt. Blue 004-617-7000-06
Beige 004-617-7000-07
Lt. Gray 004-617-7000-08

Includes:
Nozzle, body and riser

Item Number Product Description

White 006-617-3000-01 Includes:  (1) 2 port valve,  
(8) smooth bodies with cap,  
(8) risers,  
(8) nozzles

Gray 006-617-3000-02

Black 006-617-3000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-3000-06

Beige 006-617-3000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-3000-08

Item Number Product Description

White 006-617-4000-01 Includes:  (1) 2 port valve,  
(8) ribbed bodies with cap,  
(8) nozzles

Gray 006-617-4000-02

Black 006-617-4000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-4000-06

Beige 006-617-4000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-4000-08

For technical assistance call 1.800.621.5886 or contact your regional representative

4

PARTS INCLUDED IN SYSTEM

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Smooth Body 

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Ribbed Body 

Opticirc Nozzle with twist 
lock cap

White 004-527-5100-01
Gray 004-527-5100-02
Black 004-527-5100-03
Lt. Blue 004-527-5100-06
Beige 004-527-5100-07
Lt. Gray 004-527-5100-08

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Ribbed Body

White 004-617-8000-01
Gray 004-617-8000-02
Black 004-617-8000-03
Lt. Blue 004-617-8000-06
Beige 004-617-8000-07
Lt. Gray 004-617-8000-08

Includes:
Nozzle and body

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Smooth Body

White 004-617-7000-01
Gray 004-617-7000-02
Black 004-617-7000-03
Lt. Blue 004-617-7000-06
Beige 004-617-7000-07
Lt. Gray 004-617-7000-08

Includes:
Nozzle, body and riser

Item Number Product Description

White 006-617-3000-01 Includes:  (1) 2 port valve,  
(8) smooth bodies with cap,  
(8) risers,  
(8) nozzles

Gray 006-617-3000-02

Black 006-617-3000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-3000-06

Beige 006-617-3000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-3000-08

Item Number Product Description

White 006-617-4000-01 Includes:  (1) 2 port valve,  
(8) ribbed bodies with cap,  
(8) nozzles

Gray 006-617-4000-02

Black 006-617-4000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-4000-06

Beige 006-617-4000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-4000-08

For technical assistance call 1.800.621.5886 or contact your regional representative

4

PARTS INCLUDED IN SYSTEM

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Smooth Body 

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Ribbed Body 

Opticirc Nozzle with twist 
lock cap

White 004-527-5100-01
Gray 004-527-5100-02
Black 004-527-5100-03
Lt. Blue 004-527-5100-06
Beige 004-527-5100-07
Lt. Gray 004-527-5100-08

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Ribbed Body

White 004-617-8000-01
Gray 004-617-8000-02
Black 004-617-8000-03
Lt. Blue 004-617-8000-06
Beige 004-617-8000-07
Lt. Gray 004-617-8000-08

Includes:
Nozzle and body

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Smooth Body

White 004-617-7000-01
Gray 004-617-7000-02
Black 004-617-7000-03
Lt. Blue 004-617-7000-06
Beige 004-617-7000-07
Lt. Gray 004-617-7000-08

Includes:
Nozzle, body and riser

Item Number Product Description

White 006-617-3000-01 Includes:  (1) 2 port valve,  
(8) smooth bodies with cap,  
(8) risers,  
(8) nozzles

Gray 006-617-3000-02

Black 006-617-3000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-3000-06

Beige 006-617-3000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-3000-08

Item Number Product Description

White 006-617-4000-01 Includes:  (1) 2 port valve,  
(8) ribbed bodies with cap,  
(8) nozzles

Gray 006-617-4000-02

Black 006-617-4000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-4000-06

Beige 006-617-4000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-4000-08

Opticirc Nozzle with 
Twist Lock Cap

White 004-527-5100-01

Gray 004-527-5100-02

Black 004-527-5100-03

Lt. Blue 004-527-5100-06

Beige 004-527-5100-07

Lt. Gray 004-527-5100-08

Opticirc Single Head Kit
Ribbed Body

White 004-617-8000-01

Gray 004-617-8000-02

Black 004-617-8000-03

Lt. Blue 004-617-8000-06

Beige 004-617-8000-07

Lt. Gray 004-617-8000-08

Includes: 
Nozzle and body

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Smooth Body

Smooth
Body 004-617-7000-01

Gray 004-617-7000-02

Black 004-617-7000-03

Lt. Blue 004-617-7000-06

Beige 004-617-7000-07

Lt. Gray 004-617-7000-08

Includes: 
Nozzle, body and riser

For technical assistance call 1.800.621.5886 or contact your regional representative

4

PARTS INCLUDED IN SYSTEM

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Smooth Body 

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Ribbed Body 

Opticirc Nozzle with twist 
lock cap

White 004-527-5100-01
Gray 004-527-5100-02
Black 004-527-5100-03
Lt. Blue 004-527-5100-06
Beige 004-527-5100-07
Lt. Gray 004-527-5100-08

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Ribbed Body

White 004-617-8000-01
Gray 004-617-8000-02
Black 004-617-8000-03
Lt. Blue 004-617-8000-06
Beige 004-617-8000-07
Lt. Gray 004-617-8000-08

Includes:
Nozzle and body

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Smooth Body

White 004-617-7000-01
Gray 004-617-7000-02
Black 004-617-7000-03
Lt. Blue 004-617-7000-06
Beige 004-617-7000-07
Lt. Gray 004-617-7000-08

Includes:
Nozzle, body and riser

Item Number Product Description

White 006-617-3000-01 Includes:  (1) 2 port valve,  
(8) smooth bodies with cap,  
(8) risers,  
(8) nozzles

Gray 006-617-3000-02

Black 006-617-3000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-3000-06

Beige 006-617-3000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-3000-08

Item Number Product Description

White 006-617-4000-01 Includes:  (1) 2 port valve,  
(8) ribbed bodies with cap,  
(8) nozzles

Gray 006-617-4000-02

Black 006-617-4000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-4000-06

Beige 006-617-4000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-4000-08

For technical assistance call 1.800.621.5886 or contact your regional representative

4

PARTS INCLUDED IN SYSTEM

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Smooth Body 

OptiCirc Circulation System 
Ribbed Body 

Opticirc Nozzle with twist 
lock cap

White 004-527-5100-01
Gray 004-527-5100-02
Black 004-527-5100-03
Lt. Blue 004-527-5100-06
Beige 004-527-5100-07
Lt. Gray 004-527-5100-08

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Ribbed Body

White 004-617-8000-01
Gray 004-617-8000-02
Black 004-617-8000-03
Lt. Blue 004-617-8000-06
Beige 004-617-8000-07
Lt. Gray 004-617-8000-08

Includes:
Nozzle and body

Opticirc Single Head Kit 
Smooth Body

White 004-617-7000-01
Gray 004-617-7000-02
Black 004-617-7000-03
Lt. Blue 004-617-7000-06
Beige 004-617-7000-07
Lt. Gray 004-617-7000-08

Includes:
Nozzle, body and riser

Item Number Product Description

White 006-617-3000-01 Includes:  (1) 2 port valve,  
(8) smooth bodies with cap,  
(8) risers,  
(8) nozzles

Gray 006-617-3000-02

Black 006-617-3000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-3000-06

Beige 006-617-3000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-3000-08

Item Number Product Description

White 006-617-4000-01 Includes:  (1) 2 port valve,  
(8) ribbed bodies with cap,  
(8) nozzles

Gray 006-617-4000-02

Black 006-617-4000-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-4000-06

Beige 006-617-4000-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-4000-08

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

06
Light Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray
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OptiCircPLUS
OptiCircPLUS Circulation 
System - Smooth Body
(11 Nozzle System)

White 006-617-3050-01

Gray 006-617-3050-02

Black 006-617-3050-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-3050-06

Beige 006-617-3050-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-3050-08

Includes: 
(1) 3 port valve
(11) Smooth bodies with cap 
(11) Risers
(11) Nozzles
(1) Small nozzle tool

OptiCircPLUS Circulation 
System - Ribbed Body
(11 Nozzle System)

White 006-617-4050-01

Gray 006-617-4050-02

Black 006-617-4050-03

Lt. Blue 006-617-4050-06

Beige 006-617-4050-07

Lt. Gray 006-617-4050-08

Includes: 
(1) 3 port valve
(11) Ribbed bodies with cap 
(11) Nozzles
(1) Small nozzle tool

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

06
Light Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray

http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
http://www.1paramount.com


17

www.1paramount.com   |   1.800.621.5886   |   fax: 480.753.3397   |   paramount@1paramount.com

NOTICE: This catalog current as of 09/01/2025. Availability subject to change without notice.

Login to www.1paramount.com to ensure that you have the most current version.

Paramount products are designed by Paramount in Phoenix, Arizona. US and Foreign patents and patents pending see 
www.1paramount.com/support/patent-numbers  RevC 09112024 ©2025 Hayward Industries, Inc.

www.1paramount.com

CIRCULATION BENEFITS THAT WILL 
LAST THE LIFE OF YOUR POOL. 

Healthy swimming pool water. It’s what every pool 
owner expects, but not what every pool owner gets. 
That’s because not every pool is custom-designed 
for optimal circulation. Paramount’s advanced 
in-floor pool circulation improves your swimming 
environment from the bottom up, allowing you to 
maintain a healthier pool while helping reduce your 
chemical and energy costs. Simply put, installing a 
Paramount Advanced In-Floor Circulation System 
is a smarter way to build a swimming pool.

HOW IT WORKS

•	 Hydraulically-engineered circulation nozzles are 
installed into the pool floor. When activated by 
the automatic water valve, the nozzles pop up and 
sequentially rotate 360 degrees to deliver a jet 
stream of freshly filtered water across the  
pool floor.

•	 Every Paramount pool comes with custom 
engineered infloor system.* The location of each 
head is specific for that pool, promoting advanced 
circulation while also addressing tough to clean 
areas of the pool; focusing on steps, tanning 
decks, benches and hard to reach areas of  
the pool.

•	 Simple nozzle operation: nozzles have no moving 
parts. Paramount offers a limited lifetime (non-
transferable) warranty on all nozzles. 

•	 When not in operation the in-floor nozzles  
retract flush with the pool floor, becoming 
virtually invisible.

ORDINARY POOLS
For decades, almost every swimming pool was built the same 
way. Water was circulated near the pool surface through 
standard inlets. This can lead to poorly circulated algae-prone 
areas and also create a high concentration of chemicals and 
heat near the pool’s surface. 

SAVE ON CHEMICAL COSTS  
Since ordinary pools have a higher concentration of chemicals 
near the surface, many chemicals are wasted due to the sun 
and wind. Paramount’s Advanced Circulation System spreads 
chemicals more evenly throughout the pool, creating 
a healthier, more algae-free pool with fewer chemicals lost 
to the air.

SAVE ON ENERGY COSTS 
A Paramount Advanced Circulation System is engineered to 
circulate water from the pool floor. By the natural process of 
rising heat, energy is evenly dispersed, thus eliminating cold 
spots and ensuring less heat energy to escape into the air, 
yielding significant energy savings for the life of your pool.

PARAMOUNT CERTIFIED ECO FRIENDLY
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ASK US ABOUT OUR 99% 
CLEAN POOL GUARANTEE.

*OptiCirc and Eco Designs are at the Builder’s discretion 
using up to 11 nozzles. Customized CAD plans are not 
included with these systems.
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g In-Floor Cleaning for Vinyl Pools

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

05
Blue

08
Light Gray

The most advanced in-floor cleaning and circulation system designed to keep your pool 
clean, healthy, and always swim ready

Available in 5 colors for vinyl pools

®

• Cleans Entire Pool
• For Vinyl Liner Pools
• Always Swim Ready
• �No Mechanical Cleaners and Hoses to Remove

• �Saves Chemical & Energy Costs with Improved 
Circulation

• No Routine Maintenance
• �Limited Lifetime Warranty on Cleaning Nozzles

http://www.1paramount.com
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International

Vanish® Components
Vanish® Single Head Kit

White 006-577-9009-01

Gray 006-577-9009-02

Black 006-577-9009-03

Blue 006-577-9009-05

Lt. Gray 006-577-9009-08

Includes:
(1) Body with cap
(1) Rotating nozzle
(1) 2" Elbow

Vanish® Step Nozzle 
Single Head Kit

 4,188,673 4,212,088 4,391,005  
U.S. PATENT NOS.
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White 006-577-6437-01

Gray 006-577-6437-02

Black 006-577-6437-03

Blue 006-577-6437-05

Lt. Gray 006-577-6437-08

Includes:
(1) Nozzle
(1) Bulkhead fitting
(1) Finishing ring

Fits inside 2" US schedule 
40 pipe

Vanish® Rotating Nozzle

White 004-577-5020-01

Gray 004-577-5020-02

Black 004-577-5020-03

Blue 004-577-5020-05

Lt. Gray 004-577-5020-08

Includes:
Nozzle jet inserts

Vanish® Body

White 004-577-9001-01

Gray 004-577-9001-02

Black 004-577-9001-03

Blue 004-577-9001-05

Lt. Gray 004-577-9001-08

Vanish® Trim Ring

White 005-577-9004-01

Gray 005-577-9004-02

Black 005-577-9004-03

Blue 005-577-9004-05

Lt. Gray 005-577-9004-08

Vanish® Clamp Ring Kit

White 005-577-9005-01

Gray 005-577-9005-02

Black 005-577-9005-03

Blue 005-577-9005-05

Lt. Gray 005-577-9005-08

Vanish® Install Tool

004-577-8650-00

Vanish® Screw Kit

005-577-9003-00

Vanish® Step Nozzle
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U.S. PATENT NOS.

P
A

R

A
M

OUNT POOL AND SPA SYS
T

E
M

S

 4,188,673 4,212,088 4,391,005  
U.S. PATENT NOS.

P
A

R

A
M

OUNT POOL AND SPA SYS
T

E
M

S

 4,188,673 4,212,088 4,391,005  
U.S. PATENT NOS.

P
A

R

A
M

OUNT POOL AND SPA SYS
T

E
M

S

White 004-577-5025-01

Gray 004-577-5025-02

Black 004-577-5025-03

Blue 004-577-5025-05

Lt. Gray 004-577-5025-08

Includes:
Twist lock caps

Vanish® Step Nozzle Twist 
Lock Caps
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White 005-577-4842-01

Gray 005-577-4842-02

Blue 005-577-4842-05

Lt. Gray 005-577-4842-08

(3 Pieces - 1/4", 3/8", 5/8" -  
1 Each)

While supplies last

New Universal Small 
Nozzle Twistlock Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

3 pieces - 1 ea.
1/4, 3/8, 5/8

White 505-602-5055-01

Gray 505-602-5055-02

Black 505-602-5055-03

Lt. Blue 505-602-5055-06

Beige 505-602-5055-07

Lt. Gray 505-602-5055-08

Vanish® Step Nozzle  
Trim Ring

White 005-577-6438-01

Gray 005-577-6438-02

Black 005-577-6438-03

Blue 005-577-6438-05

Lt. Gray 005-577-6438-08
5 pieces

Vanish® Step Nozzle 
Single Head Kit 
Replacement Parts

005-577-6435-00

5 screws, 2 gaskets, 1 ring

Vanish® Step Nozzle 
Single Head Kit 
Replacement Screws

005-577-6439-00

iJet® Down Jet Threaded

White 004-252-3032-01

Gray 004-252-3032-02

Black 004-252-3032-03

Blue 004-252-3032-05

Lt. Blue 004-252-3032-06

Beige 004-252-3032-07

Lt. Gray 004-252-3032-08
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Vanquish Components

Vanquish Single Head Kit

White 006-577-6030-01

Gray 006-577-6030-02

Black 006-577-6030-03

Blue 006-577-6030-05

Lt. Gray 006-577-6030-08

Includes:
(1) Body with cap
(1) Rotating nozzle
(1) 2" Elbow

Adapts to 2" US schedule 
40 pipe

Vanquish Step Nozzle 
Single Head Kit

 4,188,673 4,212,088 4,391,005  
U.S. PATENT NOS.
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White 006-577-6437-01

Gray 006-577-6437-02

Black 006-577-6437-03

Blue 006-577-6437-05

Lt. Gray 006-577-6437-08

Includes:
(1) Nozzle
(1) Bulkhead fitting
(1) Finishing ring

Fits inside 2" US schedule 
40 pipe

Vanquish Rotating Nozzle

White 004-577-5020-01

Gray 004-577-5020-02

Black 004-577-5020-03

Blue 004-577-5020-05

Lt. Gray 004-577-5020-08

Includes:
Nozzle jet inserts

Vanquish Body Ring Top

White 005-577-4830-01

Gray 005-577-4830-02

Black 005-577-4830-03

Blue 005-577-4830-05

Lt. Gray 005-577-4830-08

Does not fit original 
Vanquish bodies.

Vanquish Body Gasket 
Set

005-577-0040-00

Does not fit original 
Vanquish bodies made 
before 1997

Vanquish Body Ring Top 
Screws

005-577-0816-00
10 pieces

Vanquish Step Nozzle
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White 004-577-5025-01

Gray 004-577-5025-02

Black 004-577-5025-03

Blue 004-577-5025-05

Lt. Gray 004-577-5025-08

Includes:
Twist lock caps

Vanquish Step Nozzle 
Twist Lock Caps
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White 005-577-4842-01

Gray 005-577-4842-02

Blue 005-577-4842-05

Lt. Gray 005-577-4842-08

(3 Pieces - 1/4", 3/8", 5/8" -  
1 Each)

While supplies last

New Universal Small 
Nozzle Twistlock Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

3 pieces - 1 ea.
1/4, 3/8, 5/8

White 505-602-5055-01

Gray 505-602-5055-02

Black 505-602-5055-03

Lt. Blue 505-602-5055-06

Beige 505-602-5055-07

Lt. Gray 505-602-5055-08

Vanquish Step Nozzle 
Trim Ring

White 005-577-6438-01

Gray 005-577-6438-02

Black 005-577-6438-03

Blue 005-577-6438-05

Lt. Gray 005-577-6438-08
5 pieces

Vanquish Step Nozzle 
Single Head Kit 
Replacement Parts

005-577-6435-00

5 screws, 2 gaskets, 1 ring

Vanquish Step Nozzle 
Single Head Kit 
Replacement Screws

005-577-6439-00

iJet® Down Jet Threaded

White 004-252-3032-01

Gray 004-252-3032-02

Black 004-252-3032-03

Blue 004-252-3032-05

Lt. Blue 004-252-3032-06

Beige 004-252-3032-07

Lt. Gray 004-252-3032-08
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In-Floor Cleaning for Fiberglass Pools

01
White

02
Gray

05
Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray

The most advanced in-floor cleaning and circulation system designed to keep your pool 
clean, healthy, and always swim ready

Available in 5 colors for fiberglass pools
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Vantage Nozzle Single Head Kits
Vantage Rotating Nozzle 
Single Head Kit

White 006-602-6050-01

Gray 006-602-6050-02

Blue 006-602-6050-05

Beige 006-602-6050-07

Lt. Gray 006-602-6050-08

Includes:
(1) Body
(1) Rotating nozzle
(1) Beauty ring
(1) 2½" x 2" Elbow

Vantage Step Nozzle 
Single Head Kit

White 006-602-6052-01

Gray 006-602-6052-02

Blue 006-602-6052-05

Beige 006-602-6052-07

Lt. Gray 006-602-6052-08

Includes:
(1) Body
(1) Step nozzle
(3) Twist lock caps
(1) Beauty ring

Vantage Retro Step 
Nozzle Single Head Kit

White 006-602-6043-01

Gray 006-602-6043-02

Blue 006-602-6043.05

Beige 006-602-6043-07

Lt. Gray 006-602-6043-08

Includes:
(1) Adapter
(1) Step nozzle
(3) Twist lock caps

Vantage Mounting Ring 
for Floors

004-600-6190-03
60 pieces
Must be installed by OEM

Vantage Mounting Ring 
for Steps

004-600-6192-03
100 pieces
Must be installed by OEM

• Cleans Entire Pool
• For Fiberglass Pools
• Always Swim Ready
• �No Mechanical Cleaners and Hoses to 

Remove
• �Saves Chemical & Energy Costs with 

Improved Circulation
• No Routine Maintenance
• �Limited Lifetime Warranty on Cleaning 

Nozzles

ATTENTION
*Vantage systems with mounting ring 
requires installation of the mounting ring 
by the OEM. Mounting ring is supplied by 
the OEM.
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Vantage Nozzles Parts, & Tools

Vantage Rotating Nozzle

White 004-602-5020-01

Gray 004-602-5020-02

Blue 004-602-5020-05

Beige 004-602-5020-07

Lt. Gray 004-602-5020-08

Includes:
Nozzle jet inserts

Vantage Fixed Nozzle

White 004-602-5024-01

Gray 004-602-5024-02

Blue 004-602-5024-05

Beige 004-602-5024-07

Lt. Gray 004-602-5024-08

Includes:
Nozzle jet inserts 

Vantage Body with Cap

White 004-602-4750-01

Gray 004-602-4750-02

Lt. Gray 004-602-4750-08

 

Vantage Trim Ring

White 005-602-6216-01

Gray 005-602-6216-02

Blue 005-602-6216-05

Beige 005-602-6216-07

Lt. Gray 005-602-6216-08

4 pieces

Original Pool Valet Body

White 004-502-4710-01

Vantage Step Nozzle

White 004-602-5054-01

Gray 004-602-5054-02

Blue 004-602-5054-05

Beige 004-602-5054-07

Lt. Gray 004-602-5054-08

Includes:
Twist lock caps

Vantage Step Nozzle Twist 
Lock Caps

White 005-602-5053-01

Gray 005-602-5053-02

Blue 005-602-5053-05

Lt. Gray 005-602-5053-08

(3 Pieces - 1/4", 3/8", 5/8" -  
1 Each)

While supplies last

New Universal Small 
Nozzle Twistlock Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

3 pieces - 1 ea.
1/4, 3/8, 5/8

Gray 505-602-5055-02

Lt. Gray 505-602-5055-08

Vantage Step Nozzle Snap 
On Caps

White 005-602-5054-01

Gray 005-602-5054-02

Blue 005-602-5054-05

Beige 005-602-5054-07

Lt. Gray 005-602-5054-08
(3 Pieces - 1/4")
While supplies last

http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
http://www.1paramount.com


24

www.1paramount.com   |   1.800.621.5886   |   fax: 480.753.3397   |   paramount@1paramount.com

NOTICE: This catalog current as of 09/01/2025. Availability subject to change without notice.

Login to www.1paramount.com to ensure that you have the most current version.

In
te

rn
at

io
na

l
A

nc
ill

ar
y,

 S
pa

, 
W

at
er

 F
ea

tu
re

s 
E

qu
ip

m
en

t
D

ra
in

s
S

ki
m

m
er

s,
C

an
is

te
rs

M
od

ul
es

, V
al

ve
s

B
oo

st
er

 &
 W

at
er

 
Fe

at
ur

e 
P

um
p

In
-F

lo
or

 C
le

an
in

g

SwingJet® - Adjustable 
Oscillating Cleaning  
Wall Jet

U.S. PATENTS 7,481,377 6,899,285  #,###,###WWW.1PARAMOUNT.COM

SwingJet

White 004-721-4501-01

Gray 004-721-4501-02

Black 004-721-4501-03

Blue 004-721-4501-05

Lt. Blue 004-721-4501-06

Beige 004-721-4501-07

Lt. Gray 004-721-4501-08

SwingJet® - Adjustable 
Oscillating Cleaning Wall 
Jet - 3 Pack

U.S. PATENTS 7,481,377 6,899,285  #,###,###WWW.1PARAMOUNT.COM

SwingJet

U.S. PATENTS 7,481,377 6,899,285  #,###,###WWW.1PARAMOUNT.COM

SwingJet

U.S. PATENTS 7,481,377 6,899,285  #,###,###WWW.1PARAMOUNT.COM

SwingJet

White 004-721-4600-01

Gray 004-721-4600-02

Black 004-721-4600-03

Blue 004-721-4600-05

Lt. Blue 004-721-4600-06

Beige 004-721-4600-07

Lt. Gray 004-721-4600-08

SwingJet® Install Tool

005-721-4541-00

• �Enjoy Cleaner, Healthier 
Water

• �Improves Overall 
Circulation & Heating 

• �Saves Energy & Chemical 
Costs for the Life of the 
Pool

• �Adjustable 3-Step 90 
Degree Cleaning Arc

• �Only Wall Return with 
Ratcheting Sweep 
Technology

• �Patented Automatic 
Reversing Mechanism

Tools, Test Plugs, Parts, & Accessories

Large Nozzle Tool, 
Plastic Handle

004-552-5440-00

Large Professional 
Nozzle Tool, 
Chrome Handle

004-552-5442-00

Large Stainless Steel 
Nozzle Tool

004-552-5446-00

Small Nozzle Tool, 
Plastic Handle

004-552-5452-00

Small Professional 
Nozzle Tool, Chrome 
Handle

004-552-5454-00

Small Stainless Steel 
Nozzle Tool

004-252-5443-00

SwingJet®

All corrective parts are hand made when 
ordered. Please allow 5 business days 
before shipping. ALL SALES ARE FINAL. 

Corrective Parts

Short PVR® Nozzle

With twist lock caps

White 004-617-4004-01

Gray 004-617-4004-02

Black 004-617-4004-03

Lt. Blue 004-617-4004-06

Beige 004-617-4004-07

Lt. Gray 004-617-4004-08

Short PV3® Nozzle

With twist lock caps

White 004-627-5064-01

Gray 004-627-5064-02

Black 004-627-5064-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-5064-06

Lt. Gray 004-627-5064-08

Fixed Small Nozzle
with twist lock caps 
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

White 004-627-5066-01

Gray 004-627-5066-02

Black 004-627-5066-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-5066-06

Beige 004-627-5066-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-5066-08
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Large Nozzle Tool 
Replacement Heads

005-552-5404-00

6 pieces

 

Small Nozzle Tool 
Replacement Heads

005-552-5410-00

6 pieces

½" Drive Adapter for 
Stainless Steel Small 
& Large Service Nozzle 
Tool

005-251-5443-00

Large Nozzle Pressure 
Test Plug

004-552-1632-00

Includes O-Ring

Large Pressure Test Plug 
O-Ring

005-552-0140-00

4 Pieces

Large Nozzle O-Ring

005-552-0142-00

4 Pieces

Large Nozzle Jet Inserts

For Fixed Nozzles
005-552-5600-00

1/8", 1/4", 3/8"

For Rotating Nozzles

005-552-5602-00

1/4", 3/8", 1/2"

Small Nozzle Pressure 
Test Plug

004-552-1642-00

Includes O-Ring

Small Pressure Test Plug 
O-Ring

005-552-0152-00

4 Pieces
Also fits RETROJET® A&A 
Quickclean Gamma 3

Small Nozzle Retainer 
O-Ring

005-552-0150-00

4 Pieces

Small Body Cap

005-552-1126-00

6 Pieces

Small Weighted Nozzle 
Gasket

005-627-0060-00

4 Pieces

Large Body Concrete 
Construction Cap

005-552-1122-00

6 Pieces

2½" Pipe Reamer

004-252-5482-00

2" Pipe Reamer

004-252-5484-00

Reamer Replacement Blades

005-252-5505-00

Large Dummy Nozzle

White 404-552-1632-01

Gray 404-552-1632-02

Black 404-552-1632-03

Lt. Blue 404-552-1632-06

Beige 404-552-1632-07

Lt. Gray 404-552-1632-08

Small Dummy Nozzle

White 404-552-1642-01

Gray 404-552-1642-02

Black 404-552-1642-03

Lt. Blue 404-552-1642-06

Beige 404-552-1642-07

Lt. Gray 404-552-1642-08
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g Pool Valet Replacement Nozzles

Pool Valet to PV3® 
Adapters

White 004-250-4714-01

Gray 004-250-4714-02

105 pieces

Pool Valet Hand Nozzle 
Tool

004-502-5420-00

Pool Valet Professional 
Tool Replacement Part*

005-502-5400-00

*Head Only

Pool Valet Threaded Body 
Plug

004-502-1620-00

Pool Valet Parts, Tools & Accessories

Pool Valet Retro Single 
Head Kit

White 006-502-4714-01

Gray 006-502-4714-02

Black 006-502-4714-03

Blue 006-502-4714-05

Lt. Blue 006-502-4714-06

Beige 006-502-4714-07

Lt. Gray 006-502-4714-08

Includes (1) body adapter, (1) body adapter 
cap (1) nozzle, (3) twist lock caps

Pool Valet Retro Nozzle

White 004-502-5006-01

Gray 004-502-5006-02

Black 004-502-5006-03

Blue 004-502-5006-05

Lt. Blue 004-502-5006-06

Beige 004-502-5006-07

Lt. Gray 004-502-5006-08

Pool Valet Retro Nozzle 
Twist Lock Caps 

White 005-252-4980-01

Gray 005-252-4980-02

Black 005-252-4980-03

Blue 005-252-4980-05

Lt. Blue 005-252-4980-06

Beige 005-252-4980-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-4980-08

3 Pieces, 1 Each - 1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

While supplies last

New Universal Small 
Nozzle Twistlock Caps
1/4", 3/8", 5/8"

3 pieces - 1 ea.
1/4, 3/8, 5/8

White 505-602-5055-01

Gray 505-602-5055-02

Black 505-602-5055-03

Lt. Blue 505-602-5055-06

Beige 505-602-5055-07

Lt. Gray 505-602-5055-08

Pool Valet Retro
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RETROJET® Nozzle 
Replacements for A&A 
Quickclean 1

White 004-652-4955-01

Black 004-652-4955-03

Beige 004-652-4955-07

Cream 004-652-4955-09

Md. Gray 004-652-4955-10

RETROJET® Nozzle 
Replacements for A&A 
Quickclean 2

White 004-652-4956-01

Black 004-652-4956-03

Beige 004-652-4956-07

Cream 004-652-4956-09

Md. Gray 004-652-4956-10

RETROJET® Nozzle 
Replacements for A&A 
Quickclean Gamma 3

White 004-652-4957-01

Black 004-652-4957-03

Cream 004-652-4957-09

Md. Gray 004-652-4957-10

RETROJET® Nozzle 
Replacements for 
Caretaker 99 Bayonet

White 004-652-4954-01

Gray 004-652-4954-02

Black 004-652-4954-03

Taupe 004-652-4954-04

Lt. Gray 004-652-4954-08

Cream 004-652-4954-09

Aqua Blue 004-652-4954-11

RETROJET® Nozzle 
Replacements for 
Caretaker 99 Threaded

White 004-652-4949-01

Gray 004-652-4949-02

Black 004-652-4949-03

Lt. Gray 004-652-4949-08

Cream 004-652-4949-09

Aqua Blue 004-652-4949-11

RETROJET® Nozzle 
Replacements for 
Net’N’Clean

White 004-022-8830-00

RETROJET®  
Tools/Parts
A&A Quickclean 1 
Removal Tool

004-652-5421-00

A&A Quickclean 2 
Removal Tool

004-652-5422-00

A&A Gamma 3  
Removal Tool

004-652-5423-00

RETROJET® Removal and 
Installation Tool

004-652-5422-00

RETROJET® Installation 
Tool. Fits all Retro nozzles 
except Pool Valet Retro

RETROJETs®

Universal In-Floor Nozzle Replacements
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Water Valve Top

005-302-4300-03

Includes Pressure Gauge, 
Switch Assembly

Pressure Gauge

005-302-3590-00

¼" NPT Plug for Valve Top

004-252-1680-00
10 pieces

Switch Assembly

005-302-3502-00

Knob & Pawl, Screw, & 
O-Ring

Band Clamp (Complete)

005-302-3570-00

Includes Knob & Nut

Band Clamp Knob

005-302-3600-00

Includes Knob & Nut

Band Clamp Nut

005-302-0640-00

Valve Base O-Ring

005-302-0100-00

Winterizing Plug for  
Water Valve

004-302-1670-00 (single)

004-302-1672-00 (pack of 6)

Water Valve Plumbing 
Alignment Tool

004-251-8250-00

Water Valves & Modules

See p. 30 for module 
part numbers

See p. 30 for (U.S.) valve 
base part numbers

http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
http://www.1paramount.com


29

www.1paramount.com   |   1.800.621.5886   |   fax: 480.753.3397   |   paramount@1paramount.com

NOTICE: This catalog current as of 09/01/2025. Availability subject to change without notice.

Login to www.1paramount.com to ensure that you have the most current version.

In-Floor C
leaning

B
ooster &

 W
ater 

Feature P
um

p
M

odules, Valves
S

kim
m

ers,
C

anisters
D

rains
E

quipm
ent

A
ncillary, S

pa, 
W

ater Features 
International

Complete Water Valves

2 Port Water Valve - 2", 
2 Port, 4 Gear Module

004-302-4154-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

 

2 Port Water Valve - 2", 
2 Port, 5 Gear Module

004-302-4156-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

3 Port Water Valve - 2", 
3 Port Module

004-302-4168-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

4 Port Water Valve - 2", 
4 Port Module

004-302-4176-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

6 Port Water Valve - 2", 
6 Port Module

004-302-4184-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

9 Port Water Valve - 2", 
(1) 6 Port Module,
(1) 4 Port Module

004-302-4190-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

12 Port Water Valve - 2", 
(1) 2 Port, 5 Gear Module,
(2) 6 Port Module

004-302-4194-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

• �Functions as the brain of the system and 
directs a powerful flow of water to each 
set of cleaning nozzles.

• ��Requires no routine maintenance, and is 
also 100% pressure safe.
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Water Valve Shells, Modules, Bases & Parts
Note: A 9 Port Module Replacement Requires One 6 Port Module and One 4 Port Module. A 12 Port Module Replacement Requires Two 6 Port 
Modules and One 2 Port 5 Gear Module.

2 Port Water Valve  
Shell - 2"

005-302-4102-03

3 Port Water Valve  
Shell - 2"

005-302-4112-03

4 Port Water Valve  
Shell - 2"

005-302-4118-03

6 Port Water Valve  
Shell - 2"

005-302-4132-03

9 Port Water Valve  
Shell - 2"

005-302-4140-03

12 Port Water Valve  
Shell - 2"

005-302-4146-03

2 Port - 4 Gear Module

004-302-4400-00

Includes O-Ring

2 Port - 5 Gear Module

004-302-4402-00

Includes O-Ring

3 Port Module

004-302-4404-00

Includes O-Ring

4 Port Module

004-302-4406-00

Includes O-Ring

6 Port Module

004-302-4408-00

Includes O-Ring

2 Port - 1½" Valve Base

005-302-4000-03

2 Port - 2" Valve Base

005-302-4002-03

3 Port - 2" Valve Base

005-302-4012-03

4 Port - 1½" Valve Base

005-302-4016-03

4 Port - 2" Valve Base

005-302-4018-03

6 Port - 1½" Valve Base

005-302-4030-03

6 Port - 2" Valve Base

005-302-4032-03

*US 2" is equivalent to Australian 50 mm.
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ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer  
for Concrete Pools
ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer  
without Deck Ring, Lid & Return 
Guard Assembly

 

White throat 004-702-1101-00

Gray throat 004-702-1102-00

*REQUIRES THE PURCHASE OF P/N 
005-702-9205-0XX RETURN GUARD 
ASSEMBLY

ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer  
without Deck Ring, & Lid
Includes Return Guard Assembly

 

White throat 004-702-1001-00

Gray throat 004-702-1002-00

ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer 
with Deck Ring, Lid & Return  
Guard Assembly

 

White throat

Deck Lid Color

White 004-702-1001-01

Beige 004-702-1001-07

Lt. Gray 004-702-1001-08

Gray throat

Deck Lid Color

White 004-702-1002-01

Beige 004-702-1002-07

Lt. Gray 004-702-1002-08

The ParaskimV venturi skimmer utilizes venturi 
action to deliver more skimming power with 
the pump running at low speeds for better 
energy efficiency and surface debris removal.

 It’s up to 70% more efficient than other venturi 
skimmers and up to 200% more efficient than 
regular skimmers. 

Our newly designed weir door offers better 
water flow and prevents most debris from 
getting trapped. 

Skimmers for Concrete, Vinyl, & Fiberglass Pools
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Paraskim Non Venturi Skimmer  
for Concrete Pools
Paraskim Non Venturi Skimmer  
without Deck Ring, and Lid

 

White throat 004-702-2001-00

Gray throat 004-702-2002-00

Paraskim Non Venturi Skimmer 
with Deck Ring & Lid

 

White throat

Deck Lid Color

White 004-702-2001-01

Beige 004-702-2001-07

Lt. Gray 004-702-2001-08

Gray throat

Deck Lid Color

Beige 004-702-2002-07

Lt. Gray 004-702-2002-08
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ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer  
without Deck Ring, Lid
Includes Return Guard Assembly

 

White throat 004-702-3001-00

Gray throat 004-702-3002-00

ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer 
with Deck Ring, Lid & Return  
Guard Assembly

 

White throat

Deck Lid Color

White 004-702-3001-01

Gray throat

Deck Lid Color

Lt. Gray 004-702-3002-08

ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer  
for Vinyl Pools
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Paraskim Non Venturi Skimmer  
without Deck Ring, and Lid

 

White throat 004-702-4001-00

Gray throat 004-702-4002-00

Paraskim Non Venturi Skimmer 
with Deck Ring, and Lid

 

White throat

Deck Lid Color

White 004-702-4001-01

Gray throat

Deck Lid Color

Lt. Gray 004-702-4002-08

Paraskim Non Venturi Skimmer  
for Vinyl Pools
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ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer  
without Deck Ring, Lid
Includes Return Guard Assembly

 

White throat 004-702-5001-00

Gray throat 004-702-5002-00

ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer 
with Deck Ring, Lid & Return  
Guard Assembly

 

White throat

Deck Lid Color

White 004-702-5001-01

Gray throat

Deck Lid Color

Lt. Gray 004-702-5002-08

ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer  
Wide Mouth for Vinyl Pools
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Paraskim Non Venturi Skimmer  
without Deck Ring, and Lid

 

White throat 004-702-6001-00

Gray throat 004-702-6002-00

Paraskim Non Venturi Skimmer 
with Deck Ring, and Lid

 

White throat

Deck Lid Color

White 004-702-6001-01

Gray throat

Deck Lid Color

Lt. Gray 004-702-6002-08

Paraskim Non Venturi Skimmer  
Wide Mouth for Vinyl Pools
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ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer 
with Deck Ring, Lid & Return  
Guard Assembly

 

White throat

Deck Lid Color

White 004-702-7001-01

Gray throat

Deck Lid Color

Lt. Gray 004-702-7002-08

ParaskimV Venturi Skimmer  
for Fiberglass Pools
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Deck Side Deck Lid & Ring

White 005-252-4570-01

Beige 005-252-4570-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-4570-08

Deck Side Deck Lid

White 005-252-4572-01

Beige 005-252-4572-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-4572-08

Deck Ring

White 005-252-4880-01

Beige 005-252-4880-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-4880-08

Fits Bermuda Skimmer

Paraskim Skimmer Weir 
Door for Concrete, Vinyl & 
Fiberglass

White 005-702-3000-01

Gray 005-702-3000-02

For Concrete Vinyl & 
Fiberglass

Paraskim Trimmer Plate

White 005-702-9100-01

Paraskim Venturi Nozzle

005-702-8000-00

Paraskim Plugs with 
O-Rings

005-702-5000-00

(3) Plugs
(3) O-Rings

 

ParaskimV Return Guard 
for Concrete, Vinyl & 
Fiberglass Pools

White 005-702-9200-01

Gray 005-702-9200-02

Black 005-702-9200-03

Blue 005-702-9200-05

Lt. Blue 005-702-9200-06

Beige 005-702-9200-07

Lt. Gray 005-702-9200-08

ParaskimV Return Guard 
Assembly for Concrete 
Pools

2" socket 
connection

White 005-702-9205-01

Gray 005-702-9205-02

Black 005-702-9205-03

Beige 005-702-9205-07

Lt. Gray 005-702-9205-08

ParaskimV Return Guard 
Flush Mount Assembly for 
Concrete Pools

2" SPG 
connection

Gray 005-702-9210-02

Lt. Gray 005-702-9210-08

Winterizing Plug for 
ParaskimV Venturi 
Skimmer

004-702-9970-00

Fine Mesh Bag

004-152-4517-00
Fits Paraskim, EDC and 
DDC2 canisters. Must be 
used with Replacement 
Basket

Replacement Basket

005-152-2207-00
Fits Paraskim, EDC and 
DDC2 canisters

Replacement Handle  
for Basket

005-152-2210-00

Fits basket for Paraskim, 
EDC and DDC2 canisters

Paraskim Faceplate Kit 
for Vinyl Pools - Standard 
Mouth

White 005-702-9400-01

Gray 005-702-9400-02

Paraskim Screw Pack for 
Vinyl Pools - Standard 
Mouth

005-702-0906-00

Paraskim Faceplate Kit for 
Vinyl Pools - Wide Mouth

White 005-702-9700-01

Gray 005-702-9700-02

Paraskim Screw Pack for 
Vinyl Pools - Wide Mouth

005-702-0907-00

Paraskim Faceplate Kit for 
Fiberglass Pools

White 005-702-9960-01

Gray 005-702-9960-02

Paraskim Screw Pack for 
Fiberglass Pools

005-702-0908-00

Bonding Lug
2" Male Slip Fitting

004-252-9227-00

ParaskimV Return Guard 
Assembly for Vinyl & 
Fiberglass Pools

White 005-702-9220-01

Gray 005-702-9220-02

Lt. Gray 005-702-9220-08

Hinge Pin - 10 pack

505-702-5000-00

Paraskim Skimmer Replacement Parts

http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
http://www.1paramount.com


39

www.1paramount.com   |   1.800.621.5886   |   fax: 480.753.3397   |   paramount@1paramount.com

NOTICE: This catalog current as of 09/01/2025. Availability subject to change without notice.

Login to www.1paramount.com to ensure that you have the most current version.

In-Floor C
leaning

B
ooster &

 W
ater 

Feature P
um

p
M

odules, Valves
S

kim
m

ers,
C

anisters
D

rains
E

quipm
ent

A
ncillary, S

pa, 
W

ater Features 
International

2" Paraskim Winterizing 
Stack

004-252-1645-00

1½" Paraskim Winterizing 
Stack with 12" Foam for 
Venturi Return Line

004-252-5615-00

23" Winterizing Foam 
Replacement

004-252-5620-00

(6 pieces) 
Cut in half for use on venturi 
return line

Plug Wrench

004-252-5476-00

 

Paraskim Construction 
Cover

005-702-8408-00

Paraskim Skimmer Replacement Parts

NOTES
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• �Conveniently located and mounted at the 
equipment pad for easy installation and 
maintenance

• �Plumbed before the circulation pump to trap 
debris from spa, skimmer and main drain 
lines before it reaches the pump and filter

• �Eliminates an additional deck lid for a cleaner 
looking pool deck

EDC - Equipment Side 
Canister

004-152-4516-00

EDC - Replacement 
Canister

005-152-2208-00

EDC - Replacement Lid 
with O-Ring

005-152-2205-00

EDC - Replacement Lid 
O-Ring

005-152-2206-00

Fine Mesh Bag

004-152-4517-00

Fits Paraskim, EDC and 
DDC2 canisters. Must be 
used with Replacement 
Basket

Replacement Basket

005-152-2207-00

Fits Paraskim, EDC and 
DDC2 canisters
For use with or without the 
Fine Mesh Bag

Replacement Handle for 
Basket

005-152-2210-00

Fits basket for Paraskim, 
EDC and DDC2 canisters

• �Conveniently located pool side for easy 
access

• �Holds 300% more than most pump 
baskets

• �Quick and easy debris removal; no 
threads, clamps, or seals

• �Pre-filters heavier debris to keep the 
pump clear of debris that could restrict 
water flow.

DDC2 - Deck Side Debris 
Canister without Deck Lid 
& Ring

004-152-4720-00

Includes basket, fine mesh 
bag and 3" street ell.

DDC2 - Deck Side Debris 
Canister Complete

White 004-152-4720-01

Beige 004-152-4720-07

Lt. Gray 004-152-4720-08

Includes deck lid, deck 
ring, basket, fine mesh bag, 
pressure test plugs, 3"  
street ell.

DDC2 - Deck Side Debris 
Canister with MVFuse® 
Complete

White 004-152-4730-01

Includes MVFuse®, deck lid, 
deck ring, basket, fine mesh 
bag, pressure test plugs, 3" 
street ell.

Debris Canisters

EDC Equipment Side Debris Canister

DDC2 Debris Canister
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Deck Side Deck Lid  
& Ring

White 005-252-4570-01

Beige 005-252-4570-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-4570-08

Deck Side Deck Lid

White 005-252-4572-01

Beige 005-252-4572-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-4572-08

Deck Ring

White 005-252-4880-01

Beige 005-252-4880-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-4880-08

Fits Bermuda Skimmer

Clear Internal Lid

005-152-4580-00

Canister O-Ring

005-152-0120-00

For Inside Clear Lid 
Not standard in canister

Canister Ring Stop

005-670-6192-02

With Wedge, Gray (Fits 
original DDC)

Replacement Ring Stop 
for MVFuse® Retro

005-670-6193-01

Ring Stop fits original DDC

MVFuse® Retro Canister 
With Ring Stop

004-670-2000-00

Ring Stop fits original DDC

2" Threaded Winterizing 
Plug

004-302-4330-00

  

2½" Threaded Winterizing 
Plug

004-152-4810-00

Fine Mesh Bag

004-152-4517-00

Fits Paraskim, EDC and 
DDC2 canisters. Must be 
used with Replacement 
Basket

Replacement Basket

005-152-2207-00

Fits Paraskim, EDC and 
DDC2 canisters

Replacement Handle for 
Basket

005-152-2210-00

Fits basket for Paraskim, 
EDC and DDC2 canisters

2½" DDC2 Winterizing 
Stack

004-252-4745-00

23" Winterizing Foam 
Replacement

004-252-5620-00

(6 pieces) 
Cut in half for use on venturi 
return line

DDC2 Construction Cover

005-702-8408-00

Threaded 2½" Plug with 
O-Ring

005-252-1611-00

DDC2 Canister Parts & Accessories
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Paramount’s MVFuse®, the only listed magnetic 
Safety Vacuum Release System (SVRS), takes 
pool and spa safety to the next level with an 
additional layer of anti-entrapment protection.

Designed to operate pool and spa-side, which 
is closer to the point of suction, cutting down 
on precious seconds lost by other systems 
waiting to engage. 

MVFuse® Start Up Kit

004-672-0502-00

MVFuse® In-Deck Lid

White 005-670-4352-01

Beige 005-670-4352-07

Lt. Gray 005-670-4352-08

MVFuse® In-Deck Lid & 
Ring

White 005-670-6250-01

Beige 005-670-6250-07

Lt. Gray 005-670-6250-08

MVFuse® In-Deck Unit Replacement Parts
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RDX™ Invisible Drain
RDX™ 300 Finish Assemby

White 404-200-9250-01

Dark Gray 404-200-9250-02

Black 404-200-9250-03

Lt. Gray 404-200-9250-08

RDX™ Sump 300

404-200-9350-00

RDX™ 200 Finish Assemby

White 404-200-9200-01

Dark Gray 404-200-9200-02

Black 404-200-9200-03

Lt. Gray 404-200-9200-08

RDX™ Sump 200

404-200-9300-00

RDX™ 200
Use with Paramount’s standard infloor 

cleaning system up to 200 GPM

RDX™ 300
Use for in-floor cleaning systems

with flow rates over 300 GPM

RDX™ Invisible Drain Parts & Accessories

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

08
Light Gray

Pressure Plug Assembly

505-200-1615-00

O-Ring & Teflon Tape  
Kit (x2)

505-250-0101-00

Pressure Plug Tool

505-250-3352-00

Access Covers Fillable (x2)

White 505-200-4000-01

Dark Gray 505-200-4000-02

Black 505-200-4000-03

Lt. Gray 505-200-4000-08

These covers have pockets on 
the top surfaces to be filled 
with finish material (plaster, 
aggregate, etc.).

Access Covers Non-Fillable 
(x2)

White 505-200-5000-01

Dark Gray 505-200-5000-02

Black 505-200-5000-03

Lt. Gray 505-200-5000-08

These covers have textured top 
surfaces which match the pool 
finish color.

Screw Pack

505-200-0878-00

3" Enlarged Suction 
Element

505-250-2543-00

Construction Cover
Adjustment Ring

505-200-8000-00

Construction Cover Sump

505-200-7000-00

RDX™ Invisible Debris Drain
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MDX®-R3 Adjustable Concrete

MDX®-R3 For Adjustable 
Concrete with SDX2 & 
Construction Cap

White 004-262-2240-01

Gray 004-262-2240-02

Black 004-262-2240-03

Lt. Gray 004-262-2240-08

MDX®-R3 Sump for 
Adjustable Concrete & 
Construction Cap

004-262-2028-00

MDX®-R3 Sump for 
Adjustable Concrete & 
Construction Cap

004-262-2036-00

3 pack

MDX®-R3 Without Sump 
for Adjustable Concrete 
with SDX2

White 004-262-8234-01

Gray 004-262-8234-02

Black 004-262-8234-03

Lt. Blue 004-262-8234-06

Beige 004-262-8234-07

Lt. Gray 004-262-8234-08

MDX®-R3 Debris Removal Drain

ATTENTION
Only authorized dealers can 
order MDX®-R3 systems

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

06
Light Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray
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• �Rated for a maximum system flow rate of 
132gpm.

• �Enlarged suction element protects 
against hair and clothing entrapment.

• �The MDX®-R3 sump has a 2" port for a 
hydrostatic valve.

• �Compliant with ANSI/APSPICC-16-2017

ATTENTION
Only authorized dealers can 
order MDX®-R3 systems

MDX®-R3 Non-Adjustable Concrete

MDX®-R3 for Non- 
Adjustable Concrete with 
SDX2 & Construction Cap

White 004-262-2243-01

Gray 004-262-2243-02

Black 004-262-2243-03

Lt. Blue 004-262-2243-06

Beige 004-262-2243-07

Lt. Gray 004-262-2243-08

MDX®-R3 for Non- 
Adjustable Concrete  
2 Pack with Construction 
Cap*

White 004-262-2343-01

Gray 004-262-2343-02

Black 004-262-2343-03

Lt. Blue 004-262-2343-06

Lt. Gray 004-262-2343-08

MDX®-R3 Sump for Non- 
Adjustable Concrete & 
Construction Cap

004-262-2034-00

MDX®-R3 without Sump 
for Non-Adjustable 
Concrete with SDX2 

White 004-262-8243-01

Gray 004-262-8243-02

Black 004-262-8243-03

Lt. Blue 004-262-8243-06

Beige 004-262-8243-07

Lt. Gray 004-262-8243-08

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

06
Light Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray

*while supplies last

*Cannot be separated for installation as single MDX®-R3. Must be set 3' apart using the 
components supplied with the MDX®-R3 (2 pack). This item is discontinued but available  
until stock is depleted. Download manual at  
https://www.1paramount.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/MDXR3NonAdjustableConcrete.pdf
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MDX®-R3 Vinyl

MDX®-R3 Fiberglass

MDX®-R3 for Vinyl  
with SDX2 

White 004-272-2240-01

Gray 004-272-2240-02

Black 004-272-2240-03

Blue 004-272-2240-05

Lt. Gray 004-272-2240-08

MDX®-R3 Vinyl Parts

MDX®-R3 Construction 
Cap for Vinyl

005-212-1156-00

MDX®-R3 Screw Pack 
Complete for Vinyl

005-272-0841-00
19 pieces

MDX®-R3 Gasket for 
Vinyl & Fiberglass

005-252-0010-00

MDX®-R3 Seal Ring for 
Vinyl & Fiberglass

005-252-2044-00

MDX®-R3 for Fiberglass 
with SDX2 

White 004-282-2240-01

Gray 004-282-2240-02

Blue 004-282-2240-05

Beige 004-282-2240-07

Lt. Gray 004-282-2240-08

MDX®-R3 Fiberglass Parts

MDX®-R3 Mounting Ring 
for Fiberglass without Cap 
(1 pc)

005-252-2048-00

MDX®-R3 Screw Pack 
Complete for Fiberglass

005-282-0842-00

MDX®-R3 Gasket for  
Vinyl & Fiberglass

005-252-0010-00

MDX®-R3 Seal Ring for 
Vinyl & Fiberglass

005-252-2044-00

ATTENTION
Only authorized dealers can 
order MDX®-R3 systems

ATTENTION
Only authorized dealers can 
order MDX®-R3 systems

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

05
Blue

08
Light Gray

01
White

02
Gray

05
Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray
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MDX®-R3 Parts & Accessories

MDX®-R3 Adjustable Concrete Parts

MDX®-R3 Adjustable 
Concrete Sump 
Construction Cap

005-262-1150-00

MDX®-R3 Adjustable 
Concrete Plaster Cap

005-262-1153-00

MDX®-R3 Adjustable 
Concrete Leveling Ring

005-262-2045-00

MDX®-R3 Screw Pack 
Complete

005-262-0840-00
7 pieces

MDX®-R3 Non-Adjustable Concrete Parts

MDX®-R3 Non-Adjustable 
Concrete Sump 
Construction Cap

005-262-1158-00

MDX®-R3 Screw Pack 
Complete

005-262-0840-00
7 pieces

MDX®-R3 Universal Parts & Tools

MDX®-R3 Funnel Adapter

005-252-1045-00

MDX®-R3 Cover

White 005-252-2110-01

Gray 005-252-2110-02

Black 005-252-2110-03

Blue 005-252-2110-05

Lt. Blue 005-252-2110-06

Beige 005-252-2110-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-2110-08

MDX®-R3 Funnel Assembly

White 005-252-8234-01

Gray 005-252-8234-02

Black 005-252-8234-03

Blue 005-252-8234-05

Lt. Blue 005-252-8234-06

Beige 005-252-8234-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-8234-08

MDX®-R3 Security 
Screwdriver

005-252-0895-00

4" Threaded Plug with 
O-Ring

005-252-1610-00
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• �No Sump required.
• �Please see the owner's manual for 

specific flow rates that match the pool 
installation.

• �Patented ribbed design achieves very 
high flow via 60 independent flow 
partitions.

• �Approved as a bulkhead fitting as the 
safety is in the cover and backplate.

• �Compliant with ANSI/APSPICC-16 -2017

SDX2 Drain and Parts for Concrete Pools

SDX2 for Concrete Pools
Single Drain

White 004-162-2213-01

Gray 004-162-2213-02

Black 004-162-2213-03

Lt. Blue 004-162-2213-06

Beige 004-162-2213-07

Lt. Gray 004-162-2213-08

SDX2 for Concrete Pools
2 Drains

White 004-162-2231-01

Gray 004-162-2231-02

Black 004-162-2231-03

Lt. Blue 004-162-2231-06

Beige 004-162-2231-07

Lt. Gray 004-162-2231-08

SDX2 for Concrete Pools
12 Pack - 2 Drains Per Pack

White 004-162-2215-01

Gray 004-162-2215-02

Black 004-162-2215-03

Lt. Blue 004-162-2215-06

Beige 004-162-2215-07

Lt. Gray 004-162-2215-08

Universal SDX2 Parts

SDX2 Replacement Cover with 
Screws for Concrete Pools

White 005-252-2097-01

Gray 005-252-2097-02

Black 005-252-2097-03

Lt. Blue 005-252-2097-06

Beige 005-252-2097-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-2097-08

SDX2 Support for 
Concrete Pools

005-252-2066-00

SDX2 Ring for 
Concrete Pools

005-252-2050-00

SDX2 Screw Pack for 
Concrete Pools

005-252-0810-00

SDX2 High Flow Safety Drain

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

06
Light Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray
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SDX2 for Vinyl and Fiberglass 
Pools - 2 Drains

White 004-172-2231-01

Gray 004-172-2231-02

Black 004-172-2231-03

Blue 004-172-2231-05

Lt. Gray 004-172-2231-08

SDX2 for Vinyl and Fiberglass 
Pools 8 Pack - 2 Drains Per 
Pack

White 004-172-2215-01

Gray 004-172-2215-02

Black 004-172-2215-03

Blue 004-172-2215-05

Lt. Gray 004-172-2215-08

Universal SDX2 Parts

SDX2 Replacement Cover with 
Screws for Vinyl and Fiberglass 
Pools

White 005-252-2098-01

Gray 005-252-2098-02

Black 005-252-2098-03

Blue 005-252-2098-05

Beige 005-252-2098-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-2098-08

SDX2 Support for Vinyl 
and Fiberglass Pools

005-252-2061-00

SDX2 Gasket Set for Vinyl 
and Fiberglass Bulkhead

005-252-0072-00

SDX2 Screw Pack for Vinyl 
and Fiberglass Pools

005-252-0811-00

3" Threaded Winterizing 
Plug for SDX2 

004-302-4340-00

SDX2 Drain and Parts for Vinyl and Fiberglass Pools

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

05
Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray
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SDX2 Retro

For Concrete Pools

SDX2 Retro for Concrete Pools 
Single Drain

White 004-192-2231-01

Gray 004-192-2231-02

Black 004-192-2231-03

Lt. Blue 004-192-2231-06

Beige 004-192-2231-07

Lt. Gray 004-192-2231-08

SDX2 Retro for Concrete Pools 
12 Pack 

White 004-192-2213-01

Gray 004-192-2213-02

Black 004-192-2213-03

Lt. Blue 004-192-2213-06

Beige 004-192-2213-07

Lt. Gray 004-192-2213-08

Universal SDX2 Retro Parts

SDX2 Retro Cover for Concrete, 
Vinyl, and Fiberglass Pools

White 005-252-2099-01

Gray 005-252-2099-02

Black 005-252-2099-03

Blue 005-252-2099-05

Lt. Blue 005-252-2099-06

Beige 005-252-2099-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-2099-08

Includes screws

SDX2 Support for 
Concrete

005-252-2067-00

SDX2 Retro Screw Pack 
for Concrete

005-252-0886-00

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

05
Blue

06
Light Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray
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• �For concrete, vinyl, and one-piece pools.
• �Large debris passes efficiently through 

MDX®2 for easy removal outside the pool.
• �Rated for a maximum system flow rate of 

90gpm.
• �Non-clogging sweep reduces “plugged 

drain service calls”
• Compliant with ANSI/APSPICC-16 -2017

MDX®2 Retro
For updating original MDX drains to current compliance 
standards without refinishing pool.  
For concrete, vinyl, and fiberglass pools.

MDX®2
For replastering pools with original MDX sumps.

Parts for MDX®2 & MDX®2 Retro

MDX®2 Retro Surface 
Mount without sump

White 004-202-2221-01

Gray 004-202-2221-02

Black 004-202-2221-03
Blue 004-202-2221-05
Lt. Gray 004-202-2221-08

Accommodates concrete, 
vinyl and fiberglass pools. 
Fits over MDX® & MDX®2 
sumps.

MDX®2 Retro - 
Replacement Cover

White 005-202-2205-01

Gray 005-202-2205-02

Black 005-202-2205-03

Blue 005-202-2205-05

Lt. Blue 005-202-2205-06

Beige 005-202-2205-07

Lt. Gray 005-202-2205-08

Accommodates Concrete, 
Vinyl, Fiberglass. Retrofit 
Only. Includes screws

MDX®2 without Sump

White 004-202-2219-01

Gray 004-202-2219-02

Beige 004-202-2219-07

Lt. Gray 004-202-2219-08

Includes SDX2. For use 
with existing MDX & MDX®2 
sumps when resurfaing 
concrete pools.

MDX®2 Cover

White 005-202-2204-01

Gray 005-202-2204-02

Black 005-202-2204-03

Lt. Blue 005-202-2204-06

Beige 005-202-2204-07

Lt. Gray 005-202-2204-08

Non retro version, includes 
screws

MDX®2 Screw Pack 
Concrete Complete -  
New Surface Finish

005-202-2210-00

MDX®2 Screw Pack Retro 
Complete

005-202-2211-00

MDX®2 Gasket for  
Vinyl & Fiberglass

005-252-0010-00

2 pieces

MDX®2 Seal Ring for  
Vinyl Pools

005-252-2044-00

Drains - Other

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

05
Blue

06
Light Blue

07
Beige

08
Light Gray
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BuzzTop Channel Drain
BuzzTop Channel Drain for 
Concrete Pools

White 004-203-0010-01

Gray 004-203-0010-02

Black 004-203-0010-03

Lt. Blue 004-203-0010-06

Lt. Gray 004-203-0010-08

For use with Sump 
(Sump Required 
#004-203-0020-00)

Sump for BuzzTop 
Channel Drain

004-203-0020-00

BuzzTop Screw Pack

005-203-0030-00

BuzzTop Channel Drain 
Complete for Vinyl

White 004-203-0040-01

Gray 004-203-0040-02

Black 004-203-0040-03

Blue 004-203-0040-05

Lt. Gray 004-203-0040-08

Not all colors are available 
for immediate shipping. 
Please allow for a possible 3 
week lead time.

• �A single, unblockable suction outlet VGB 
compliant

• �For single or multiple drain use
• �Single drain flow rate (floor): 100 GPM
• �Compliant with ANSI/APSPICC-16 -2017

http://www.1paramount.com
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UltraClear UV & O3 Combo

ClearO3 - 230V + Ultra UV2® - 120V

ClearO3, Ultra UV2®, 
120V - 1 UV-C Lamp

006-422-0000-00

ClearO3, Ultra UV2®, 
120V - 2 UV-C Lamp

006-422-0010-00

ClearO3, Ultra UV2®, 
120V - 3 UV-C Lamp

006-422-0020-00

ClearO3 - 230V + Ultra UV2® - 230V

ClearO3, Ultra UV2®, 
230V - 1 UV-C Lamp

006-422-0030-00

ClearO3, Ultra UV2®, 
230V - 2 UV-C Lamp

006-422-0040-00

ClearO3, Ultra UV2®, 
230V - 3 UV-C Lamp

006-422-0050-00

All Combo Units ship with ClearO3 
dual voltage, the Ultra UV2® must be 
selected as 120V or 230V.

Equipment
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Ultra UV2® Ultraviolet Water Sanitizer

Ultra UV2® Parts & Accessories

230V - Hard Wire

Ultra UV2®, 230V - Hard Wire

1 UV-C Lamp 004-422-2025-00

Ultra UV2®, 230V - Hard Wire

2 UV-C Lamp 004-422-2026-00

Ultra UV2®, 230V - Hard Wire

3 UV-C Lamp 004-422-2027-00

120V - Plug In

Ultra UV2®, 120V - Plug In

1 UV-C Lamp 004-422-2021-00

Ultra UV2®, 120V - Plug In

2 UV-C Lamp 004-422-2022-00

Ultra UV2®, 120V - Plug In

3 UV-C Lamp 004-422-2023-00

Ultra UV2® Universal 
Ballast Replacement Kit 
for 1 & 2 Lamp

005-422-9030-00

Ultra UV2®, Replacement 
UV-C Lamp

005-422-9017-00

NOTE: You must purchase 
one of the following lamp 
retainers with replacement 
lamp. Select the retainer 
that matches your lamp 
configuration.

Ultra UV2® 1 Lamp 
Retainer

005-422-4272-00

Ultra UV2® 2 Lamp 
Retainer

005-422-4271-00

Ultra UV2® 3 Lamp 
Retainer

005-422-4270-00

Ultra UV2® Lamp 
Assembly, 1 Lamp

005-422-9014-00

Ultra UV2® Lamp 
Assembly, 2 Lamps

05-422-9015-00

Ultra UV2® Lamp 
Assembly, 3 Lamps

005-422-9016-00

Plug-In, 120V Flow Switch 
For 2" Pipe

004-421-3824-00

Flow Switch 1½" or 2" 

004-402-0010-00

1½" I.D. and 2" fits inside 2" 
union or coupler

Ultra UV2® - Quartz Tube 
Sealing Assembly

005-422-5102-00
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Ultra UV2® - Seal Kit

005-422-9018-00

Ultra UV Screw Kit  
(22 Pieces)

005-422-2009-04

Ultra UV 2" Union Kit

005-422-2009-06

Ultra UV 2" Blanking Plug

005-422-2009-08

Ultra UV Quartz Tube With 
Seal Kit

005-422-2009-09

Ultra UV Quartz Tube Seal

005-422-5103-00

Ultra UV Pressure Switch

005-422-2009-10

Ultra UV Cover

005-422-2009-11

Ultra UV Replacement 
Housing 120V

005-422-3000-00

Ultra UV Replacement 
Housing 230V

005-422-3100-00

Ultra UV2® Parts & Accessories
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Paramount Part# Description
1 005-422-2009-11 Cover
2 005-422-9017-00 UV Lamp
3 Spring Clip
4 005-422-5102-00 Quartz Tube Sealing Assembly
5 005-422-5103-00 Quartz Tube Seal O-Ring, 3 Pack
6 005-422-9018-00 Ultra UV2® Seal Kit
7 005-422-9030-00 Universal Ballast Replacement Kit
8 005-422-2009-10 Pressure Switch
9 UV Lamp Holder

10 005-422-2009-06 2" Union Kits
11 005-422-3000-00 Replacement Housing 120V

005-422-3100-00 Replacement Housing 230V
12 005-422-2009-09 Quartz Tube With Seal Kit
13 005-422-2009-08 2" Blanking Plug
14 005-422-2009-04 Screw Kits

15 004-402-0010-00 230V Hard Wire Flow Switch 1½" or 
2" (Optional)

16 004-421-3824-00 120V Plug In Flow Switch 1½" or  
2" (Optional)

Universal Ballast 
Replacement

1611 17

1 2 3

1	 005-422-9014-00	 Lamp Assembly - 1 Lamp
2	 005-422-9015-00	 Lamp Assembly - 2 Lamps
3	 005-422-9016-00	 Lamp Assembly - 3 Lamps

1

2

3

5 137

9

11

12

15

8

4

10
6

®

14

ULTRAVIOLET WATER TREATMENT DEVICE
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Clear O3® Ozone Generator

Clear O3® Parts & Accessories

Clear O3® Water Purifying 
System - Dual Voltage - without 
Startup Kit

004-402-3879-00

Clear O3® Water Purifying 
System for Pressure Side 
Ozone Injection - Single

004-402-3877-00

Clear O3® Replacement 
Ballast

005-402-3876-00

Note: Fits U.S. and 
Australian Clear O3® units 
built after 10/01/2015.

Clear O3® Lamp

005-402-3834-00

Clear O3® Mounting 
Brackets (4 Pack)

005-402-3820-00

Clear O3® Tubing  
(10 ft. / 3m.) With Fittings 
& Check Valve

005-402-3361-00

Clear O3® Gaskets & 
Screw Set

005-402-0082-00

Clear O3® Replacement 
Tubing 100 ft. / 30m. 
Bulk Roll

004-402-3360-03

Clear O3® Adapter Pump 
Pot

005-402-1050-00

Clear O3® Flow Meter

005-402-3247-00

Clear O3® Air-Bleed Kit

006-402-3872-00

Clear O3® Compression 
Nut

005-402-1386-00

Clear O3® Pressure Side 
Mazzei Injector Manifold

004-402-3873-00

Clear O3® Mazzei 
Conversion Kit

005-252-3260-00

Clear O3® Start Up Kit 
0.5 lb. Check Valve

004-402-5850-00

Clear O3® Start Up Kit 
1.5 lb. Check Valve

004-402-5860-00

Clear O3® Water Purifying 
System - Dual Voltage - Single

004-402-3880-00 

Clear O3® Water Purifying 
System - Dual Voltage - 6 Pack

004-402-3881-00

Clear O3® Check Valve 
NPT x Compression 0.5 lb

005-402-1250-00
Use when pump is 1' above water level
Clear O3® Check Valve 
NPT x 3/8" Compression 
1.0 lb. 

005-402-2505-00
Use when pump is 1'-2' above water level

Clear O3® Check Valve  
NPT x Compression 1.5lb

005-402-2502-00
Use when pump is 2'-3' above water level 

Clear O3® Check Valve  
NPT x Compression 3 lb

005-401-2503-00
Use when pump is 4'-8' above water level

Clear O3® Check Valve  
NPT x Compression 4 lb

005-401-2504-00
Use when pump is 8'-10' above water level 
Clear O3® Check Valve 
NPT x 3/8" Compression 
2.0 lb. 

005-402-2506-00
Use when pump is 3'-4' above water level

Clear O3® Check Valve  
Barb x Barb .5lb

005-402-1242-00 

Flow Switch 1½" or 2" 

004-402-0010-00

1½" I.D. and 2" fits inside 2" 
union or coupler
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HydraPure® UV, Ozone & AOP Svstem, 
Field Wireable

HYDRAPURE®*

 

Cord Adapter Kit, 115V

HYDRACORDKIT

HydraPure® UV, Ozone & AOP System

*3-year warranty, 1-year warranty for UV and 03 lamps, when sold by a Totally Hayward® partner.

HydraPure® UV & Ozone Advanced Oxidation System

HydraPure® UV Ballast 
Replacement

005-422-3865-00

 

HydraPure® 2 Lamp 
Retainer

005-422-4271-00

 

HydraPure® O3 Ballast 
Replacement

005-952-1570-00

HydraPure® Ribbon Cable

005-952-1471-00

HydraPure® Wire Harness

005-952-1581-00

 

HydraPure® Board with 
Pressure Switch 

005-952-1501-00

 

HydraPure® 2½" Union Kit

005-252-8320-00

HydraPure® 2½" O-Rings 
for Unions, 4 pc.

005-252-8315-00

HydraPure® Side Panel 
Screw Pack, 16 pc. 

005-952-8325-00

HydraPure® ½" Drain Plug 
with O-Rings

005-952-2915-00

  

HydraPure® Ozone 
Flex Tube

005-952-1250-00

HydraPure® Check Valve 
Swing with Springs 5 lb. 
(no body) 

005-252-8290-00

UV2 Lamp Replacement

005-422-9015-00

HydraPure® Ozone Lamp 
Replacement

005-952-1230-00

HydraPure® Parts & Accessories
HydraPure® 2.0 Spare Parts

HYDRASCREWPK Screw Pack Replacements

HYDRAMEMBRANE Membrane Switch + Ribbon Cable Replacement

HYDRAORINGS O-Ring Kit (All Pieces)

HYDRAPCBA Board with Tubes and Sensor

HYDRAHARNESS Wire Harness

HYDRACHKVLVBP Bypass Butterfly Check Valve and Spring

HYDRACHKVLV2 Check Valve 2 lb.

HYDRACHKVLV3 Check Valve 3 lb.

HYDRACHKVLV4 Check Valve 4 lb.

HYDRACHKVLVOEM Check Valve 1.5 lb OEM

HYDRACKVLVHBP
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Paralevel® Water Leveler

Paralevel® Parts & Accessories

Paralevel® Complete

White 004-760-2902-01

Beige 004-760-2902-07

Lt. Gray 004-760-2902-08

Paralevel® Plumbing Kit

White 004-760-2927-01

Beige 004-760-2927-07

Lt. Gray 004-760-2927-08

 

Paralevel® Complete for 
Paver Decks

004-760-2902-00

Paralevel® Plumbing Kit 
for Paver Decks

004-760-2927-00

Paralevel® Start Up Kit

004-760-2921-00

Paralevel® Start Up 
Linkage Replacement Kit

005-762-2932-00

1" Paralevel® Float 
Extender

005-761-2934-00

2" Paralevel® Float 
Extender

005-761-2935-00

Paralevel® Start Up 
Replacement Parts Kit

005-762-2931-00

Paralevel® Winterization 
Kit & Pressure Test

005-760-2911-00

Paralevel® Deck Ring & Lid

White 005-760-2912-01

Beige 005-760-2912-07

Lt. Gray 005-760-2912-08

Paralevel® Deck Lid

White 005-760-2901-01

Beige 005-760-2901-07

Lt. Gray 005-760-2901-08

Paralevel® Deck Ring

White 005-760-2915-01

Beige 005-760-2915-07

Lt. Gray 005-760-2915-08

Paralevel® Deck Ring 
Extender

005-252-1541-00

Pour-A-Lid Cover for 
Paralevel

Gray 004-762-2930-02

Beige 004-762-2930-07

Replacement O-Ring

505-250-0143-00

Water Leveler

• Simple to set and use 
• Easy, accurate “Posi-Click” adjustment
• �Smaller footprint in your pool deck
• Large balance line 
• Overflow line ready 
• Quick fill capable
• Service industry friendly
• �“Smart-Sensing” not affected by water 

splashing
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ParaJets Shiatsu  
Massage Jet

White 004-852-4100-01

Gray 004-852-4100-02

Black 004-852-4100-03

Beige 004-852-4100-07

Lt. Gray 004-852-4100-08

ParaJets Pulsating 
Massage Jet

White 004-852-5100-01

Gray 004-852-5100-02

Black 004-852-5100-03

Beige 004-852-5100-07

Lt. Gray 004-852-5100-08

ParaJets Soft Stream 
Massage Jet

White 004-852-6100-01

Gray 004-852-6100-02

Black 004-852-6100-03

Beige 004-852-6100-07

Lt. Gray 004-852-6100-08

ParaJets Shiatsu Faceplate

White 004-852-4000-01

Gray 004-852-4000-02

Black 004-852-4000-03

Beige 004-852-4000-07

Lt. Gray 004-852-4000-08

ParaJets Pulsating 
Faceplate

White 004-852-5000-01

Gray 004-852-5000-02

Black 004-852-5000-03

Beige 004-852-5000-07

Lt. Gray 004-852-5000-08 

ParaJets Soft Stream 
Faceplate

White 004-852-6000-01

Gray 004-852-6000-02

Black 004-852-6000-03

Beige 004-852-6000-07

Lt. Gray 004-852-6000-08

ParaJets Deep Tissue 
Faceplate

White 004-852-3000-01

Gray 004-852-3000-02

Black 004-852-3000-03

Beige 004-852-3000-07

Lt. Gray 004-852-3000-08

ParaJets True Directional 
Return

White 004-852-9500-01

Gray 004-852-9500-02

Black 004-852-9500-03

Beige 004-852-9500-07

Lt. Gray 004-852-9500-08

ParaJets Body with Cap

004-852-1000-00

ParaJets Construction 
Cap - 6 Pack

004-852-2000-00

ParaJets Install and 
Removal Tool

004-852-0000-00

1" Venturi Tee - 6 Pack

004-852-9600-00

ParaJets - Spa Jets, Parts & Tool

Design your spa with ParaJets to deliver a 
relaxing hydro-therapeutic massage. Choose 
between 4 interchangeable massage therapy jet 
face plates; Deep Tissue, Shiatsu, Pulsating or 
Soft Stream to create a relaxing spa experience.

The unique advantage of installing ParaJets 
is the universal housing that allows the ability 
to change or move the therapy jet face plates 
to different stations in your spa with a simple . 
Choose different combinations for your legs, 
back and other muscle groups. The choice is 
yours to mix and match as you see fit.

01
White

02
Gray

03
Black

07
Beige

08
Light Gray
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Air-Port, The Spa Air 
Solution®

White 004-252-8192-01

Lt. Gray 004-252-8192-08

Handles up to 6 therapy 
heads.
Includes, deck lid, deck ring, 
muffler, plug

Air-Port® Muffler

004-252-3110-00

Deck Side Deck Lid & Ring

White 005-252-4570-01

Beige 005-252-4570-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-4570-08

Deck Side Deck Lid

White 005-252-4572-01

Beige 005-252-4572-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-4572-08

Deck Ring

White 005-252-4880-01

Beige 005-252-4880-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-4880-08

Air-Port Spa The Air Solution®

• �Optimizes the delivery of air into the 
spa air loop

• �Reduces the noise created by air 
intake points so it can be installed 
right next to the spa

• �Eliminates the need to run an air 
intake pipe which could eliminate 
the need for a costly blower

Water Features

48" Airbar - 2 pieces

White 004-852-9800-01

Gray 004-852-9800-02

Fits 1" US schedule 40 pipe

1" Airbar Spigot Adapter

White 004-852-9920-01

Gray 004-852-9920-02

Airbar Connector

White 004-852-9930-01

Gray 004-852-9930-02

Airbar Air Hole Plug

Clear 004-852-9400-00

Airbar Pool or Spa Floor Channel Bubbler

Create the look of a bubbling volcano or river rapids. Or create an exciting aerated feature on a 
bench or shelf. Airbar delivers tiny air bubbles from the bottom of the spa or pool, infusing life into 
still waters and excitement to your water experience.
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Parascope® Fountain 3 in 
1 Complete for Concrete

White 004-059-2580-01

Gray 004-059-2580-02

Black 004-059-2580-03

Lt. Blue 004-059-2580-06

Beige 004-059-2580-07

Lt. Gray 004-059-2580-08

Fountain Replacement  
and Plaster Kit

White 004-059-2670-01

Gray 004-059-2670-02

Black 004-059-2670-03

Lt. Blue 004-059-2670-06

Beige 004-059-2670-07

Lt. Gray 004-059-2670-08

Fountain 3 in 1 Complete 
for Vinyl & Fiberglass

White 004-059-2671-01

Gray 004-059-2671-02

Black 004-059-2671-03

Blue 004-059-2671-05

Lt. Gray 004-059-2671-08

Plumbing Kit

004-059-2501-00

Accessory Pack

White 005-059-2505-01

Gray 005-059-2505-02

Black 005-059-2505-03

Blue 005-059-2505-05

Lt. Blue 005-059-2505-06

Beige 005-059-2505-07

Lt. Gray 005-059-2505-08

Mini Bubbler
Variable height adjustment. 
Works in water depths up to 18"
Water feature retracts flush with the pool or  
spa floor

Mini Bubbler For Concrete

White 004-059-2386-01

Gray 004-059-2386-02

Black 004-059-2386-03

Lt. Blue 004-059-2386-06

Beige 004-059-2386-07

Lt. Gray 004-059-2386-08

Parascope® Telescoping Water Features

Variable height adjustment. 
Works in water depths up to 36"
Water feature retracts flush with the pool or  
spa floor
Three (3) fountain styles included with every 
Parascope® and Accessory Pack: Flower, 
Bubbler, Umbrella

3-Way Valve

PSV3S3

PSV3S3DGR

2-Way Valve

PSV2S3DGR

Check Valve

PSCV2S3

PSCV2S3DGR

PSV 3 Inch Diverter Valves
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iJet® Down Jet Threaded

White 004-252-3032-01

Gray 004-252-3032-02

Black 004-252-3032-03

Blue 004-252-3032-05

Lt. Blue 004-252-3032-06

Beige 004-252-3032-07

Lt. Gray 004-252-3032-08

iJet® Downjet Eyeball 
6 Pieces

Clear 005-252-3030-00

White 005-252-3030-01

1½" Threaded Return with 
1" Opening

White 004-252-3040-01

Gray 004-252-3040-02

Black 004-252-3040-03

Blue 004-252-3040-05

Lt. Blue 004-252-3040-06

Beige 004-252-3040-07

Lt. Gray 004-252-3040-08

Wall Fitting 1 1/2" Slip X 
Thread - 6 Pieces

White 005-252-3044-01

Gray 005-252-3044-02

Black 005-252-3044-03

Blue 005-252-3044-05

Lt. Blue 005-252-3044-06

Beige 005-252-3044-07

Lt. Gray 005-252-3044-08

2" x 63mm Adapter
25 pieces

005-252-1013-00

2½" x 63mm Elbow
32 pieces

005-252-1324-02

2½" x 2" Elbow
32 pieces

005-252-1322-00

 

Plug Wrench

004-252-5476-00

Reducer Bushing 
2½" X 2" Slip X Slip 
25 Pieces

005-252-1712-00

2" Threaded Winterizing 
Plug

004-302-4330-00

2½" Threaded Winterizing 
Plug

004-152-4810-00

3" Threaded Winterizing 
Plug for SDX2 for Vinyl & 
Fiberglass Pools

004-302-4340-00

2½" x 14" Riser Assembly

004-552-1801-00
Includes: Pipe, cap, elbow

2" x 14" Riser (15 Pcs)

004-252-1523-00

2½" x 14" Riser (20 Pcs)

004-252-1531-00

Equipment Labels 
100 Per Roll

005-252-8224-00

Universal Parts & Accessories

Winterization Products
Winterizing Plug for  
Water Valve

004-302-1670-00 (single)

004-302-1672-00 (pack of 6)

2" Paraskim Winterizing 
Stack

004-252-1645-00

1½" Paraskim Winterizing 
Stack with 12" Foam for 
Venturi Return Line

004-252-5615-00

23" Winterizing Foam 
Replacement

004-252-5620-00

(6 pieces) 
Cut in half for use on venturi 
return line

2" Threaded Winterizing 
Plug

004-302-4330-00

2½" Threaded Winterizing 
Plug

004-152-4810-00

2½" DDC2 Winterizing 
Stack

004-252-4745-00

3" Threaded Winterizing 
Plug for SDX2 

004-302-4340-00

Paralevel® Winterization 
Kit & Pressure Test

005-760-2911-00
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PCC2000®, PV3®, PVR®, Cyclean®, VectorJet® Bodies & Nozzles
Controlled Product

Ribbed PCC2000® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-552-4730-01

Gray 004-552-4730-02

Black 004-552-4730-03

Lt. Blue 004-552-4730-06

Beige 004-552-4730-07

Lt. Gray 004-552-4730-08

Requires riser part number 004-552-1810-00 
for 63mm x 15" pipe for metric

Controlled Product
2" Ribbed PCC2000® 
Step, PV3®, PVR®, 
Cyclean® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4760-01

Gray 004-627-4760-02

Black 004-627-4760-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4760-06

Beige 004-627-4760-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4760-08

Fits inside 2" US schedule 40 pipe

Controlled Product
50mm Ribbed PCC2000® 
Step, PV3®, PVR®, 
Cyclean® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4764-01

Gray 004-627-4764-02

Black 004-627-4764-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4764-06

Beige 004-627-4764-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4764-08

Controlled Product
63mm Ribbed PCC2000® 
Step, PV3®, PVR®, 
Cyclean® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4766-01

Gray 004-627-4766-02

Black 004-627-4766-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4766-06

Beige 004-627-4766-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4766-08

Controlled Product

Smooth PCC2000® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-552-4734-01

Gray 004-552-4734-02

Black 004-552-4734-03

Lt. Blue 004-552-4734-06

Beige 004-552-4734-07

Lt. Gray 004-552-4734-08

Requires riser part #004-552-1810-00 for 
63mm x 15" pipe for metric

Controlled Product
Smooth PCC2000® 
Step, PV3®, PVR®, 
Cyclean® Body 

Includes: Cap

White 004-627-4762-01

Gray 004-627-4762-02

Black 004-627-4762-03

Lt. Blue 004-627-4762-06

Beige 004-627-4762-07

Lt. Gray 004-627-4762-08

Fits inside 2" riser pipe only. Not available in 
metric.

*�Requires the use of a riser 004-252-1523-00

ATTENTION: 
SYSTEM BODIES ARE 

CONTROLLED PRODUCTS

Only authorized dealers can order PCC2000®, PV3®, 
PVR®, Cyclean®, & VectorJet® system bodies.
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Vanish®, Vanquish, & Vantage Single Head Kits & Step Nozzles

Vanish® Single Head Kit

White 006-577-9009-01

Gray 006-577-9009-02

Black 006-577-9009-03

Blue 006-577-9009-05

Lt. Gray 006-577-9009-08

Includes:
(1) Body with cap
(1) Rotating nozzle
(1) 2" elbow
Fits inside 2" US schedule 
40 pipe

63mm Vanish® Single  
Head Kit

White 006-577-9010-01

Gray 006-577-9010-02

Black 006-577-9010-03

Blue 006-577-9010-05

Lt. Gray 006-577-9010-08

Includes:
(1) Body with cap
(1) Rotating nozzle
(1) 2" x 63mm adapter
(1) 2" elbow

Vanish® Step Nozzle 
Single Head Kit

 4,188,673 4,212,088 4,391,005  
U.S. PATENT NOS.

P
A

R

A
M

OUNT POOL AND SPA SYS
T

E
M

S

 4,188,673 4,212,088 4,391,005  
U.S. PATENT NOS.

P
A

R

A
M

OUNT POOL AND SPA SYS
T

E
M

S

 4,188,673 4,212,088 4,391,005  
U.S. PATENT NOS.

P
A

R

A
M

OUNT POOL AND SPA SYS
T

E
M

S

White 006-577-6437-01

Gray 006-577-6437-02

Black 006-577-6437-03

Blue 006-577-6437-05

Lt. Gray 006-577-6437-08

Includes:
(1) Nozzle
(1) Bulkhead fitting
(1) Finishing ring

Fits inside 2" US schedule 
40 pipe

Vanquish Single Head Kit

White 006-577-6030-01

Gray 006-577-6030-02

Black 006-577-6030-03

Blue 006-577-6030-05

Lt. Gray 006-577-6030-08
Includes:
(1) Body with cap
(1) Rotating nozzle
(1) 2" elbow

Adapts to 2" US schedule 
40 pipe

63mm Vanquish Single 
Head Kit

White 006-577-6034-01

Gray 006-577-6034-02

Black 006-577-6034-03

Blue 006-577-6034-05

Lt. Gray 006-577-6034-08

Includes:
(1) Body with cap
(1) Rotating nozzle
(1) 2" x 63mm adapter
(1) 2" elbow

Vanquish Step Nozzle 
Single Head Kit

 4,188,673 4,212,088 4,391,005  
U.S. PATENT NOS.

P
A

R

A
M

OUNT POOL AND SPA SYS
T

E
M

S

 4,188,673 4,212,088 4,391,005  
U.S. PATENT NOS.

P
A

R

A
M

OUNT POOL AND SPA SYS
T

E
M

S

 4,188,673 4,212,088 4,391,005  
U.S. PATENT NOS.

P
A

R

A
M

OUNT POOL AND SPA SYS
T

E
M

S

White 006-577-6437-01

Gray 006-577-6437-02

Black 006-577-6437-03

Blue 006-577-6437-05

Lt. Gray 006-577-6437-08

Includes:
(1) Nozzle
(1) Bulkhead fitting
(1) Finishing ring

Fits inside 2" US schedule 
40 pipe

ATTENTION
*Vantage systems with mounting ring requires 
installation of the mounting ring by the OEM. 
Mounting ring is supplied by the OEM.

Vantage Rotating Nozzle 
Single Head Kit

White 006-602-6050-01

Gray 006-602-6050-02

Blue 006-602-6050-05

Beige 006-602-6050-07

Lt. Gray 006-602-6050-08

Includes:
(1) Body
(1) Rotating nozzle
(1) Elbow
(1) Beauty ring

Vantage Retro Step Nozzle 
Single Head Kit

White 006-602-6043-01

Gray 006-602-6043-02

Blue 006-602-6043-05
Beige 006-602-6043-07

Lt. Gray 006-602-6043-08

Includes:
(1) Adapter
(1) Step nozzle
(3) Twist lock caps

50mm Original Pool  
Valet Body

White 004-502-4714-01

2" x 63mm Adapter
25 pieces

005-252-1013-00

2½" x 63mm Elbow
32 pieces

005-252-1324-02

International Products, Parts, & Accessories
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Complete Water Valves - Metric
2 Port Water Valve - 
63mm, 2 Port, 4 Gear 
Module

004-302-4158-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

 
2 Port Water Valve - 
63mm, 2 Port, 5 Gear 
Module

004-302-4160-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

4 Port Water Valve - 
63mm, 4 Port Module

004-302-4178-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

6 Port Water Valve - 
63mm, 6 Port Module

004-302-4186-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

9 Port Water Valve - 
63mm, 
(1) 6 Port Module,
(1) 4 Port Module

004-302-4192-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

12 Port Water Valve - 
63mm, 
(1) 2 Port, 5 Gear Module,
(2) 6 Port Module

004-302-4196-03

With valve shell and O-Ring

Water Valve Bases - Metric
Note: A 9 Port Module Replacement Requires One 6 Port Module and One 4 Port Module. A 12 Port Module Replacement Requires Two 6 Port 
Modules and One 2 Port 5 Gear Module.

6 Port - 63mm Valve Base

005-302-4038-03

 

International Products, Parts, & Accessories
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DDC2 - Deck Side Debris 
Canister without Deck Lid 
& Ring

004-152-4750-00
Includes basket, fine mesh 
bag and 3" street ell.

Requires schedule 40 US 
pipe sizes 3", 2½", 2" and 
1½"

DDC2 - Deck Side Debris 
Canister with MVFuse® 
Without Deck Lid & Ring

004-152-4770-00

Includes MVFuse®, basket, 
fine mesh bag and 3" street ell.

Requires schedule 40 US 
pipe sizes 3", 2½", 2" and 
1½"

DDC2 - Deck Side Debris 
Canister without Deck Lid 
& Ring

004-152-4720-00

Includes basket, fine mesh 
bag and 3" street ell.

Requires DDC2 63mm 
adapter kit part #004-152-
4780-00

DDC2 - Deck Side Debris 
Canister Complete

White 004-152-4720-01

Beige 004-152-4720-07

Lt. Gray 004-152-4720-08

Includes deck lid, deck 
ring, basket, fine mesh bag, 
pressure test plugs, 3" street 
ell.
Requires DDC2 63mm 
adapter kit part 
#004-152-4780-00

DDC2 - Deck Side Debris 
Canister with MVFuse® 
Without Deck Lid & Ring

004-152-4730-00

Includes MVFuse®, basket, 
fine mesh bag and 3" street ell.

Requires DDC2 63mm 
adapter kit part 
#004-152-4780-00

DDC2 - Deck Side Debris 
Canister with MVFuse® 
Complete

White 004-152-4730-01

Beige 004-152-4730-07

Lt. Gray 004-152-4730-08

Includes MVFuse®, deck lid, 
deck ring, basket, fine mesh 
bag, pressure test plugs, 3" 
street ell.

Requires DDC2 63mm 
adapter kit part 
#004-152-4780-00

DDC2 - 63mm Adapter Kit

004-152-4780-00

DDC2 Debris Canister - AUS Only

DDC2 Debris Canister - Metric

Ultra UV2® Ultraviolet Water 
Sanitizer

120V - Plug In

Ultra UV2®, 120V - Plug In

2 UV-C Lamp 004-422-2022-00
2 UV-C Lamp 
(Australia) 004-422-2032-00

Ozone Generator - AUS Only

Clear O3® Water Purifying 
System - Dual Voltage - 6 Pack

004-402-3878-00

International Products, Parts, & Accessories
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ATTENTION
Only authorized dealers can 
order MDX®-R3 systems

MDX®-R3 - Adjustable Concrete - AUS Only

MDX®-R3 - Adjustable Concrete - Metric

MDX®-R3 Sump for 
Adjustable Concrete

004-262-2029-00

80mm pipe (or 50mm with 
included reducer bushing)

MDX®-R3 without Sump 
for Adjustable Concrete 
with SDX2

White 004-262-8235-01

Gray 004-262-8235-02

Black 004-262-8235-03

Lt. Blue 004-262-8235-06

Beige 004-262-8235-07

Lt. Gray 004-262-8235-08

MDX®-R3 for Adjustable 
Concrete with SDX2 - 
75mm

White 004-262-2248-01

Gray 004-262-2248-02

Black 004-262-2248-03

Lt. Blue 004-262-2248-06

Beige 004-262-2248-07

Lt. Gray 004-262-2248-08

Connects to 3"/80mm coupler or 2"/50mm 
coupler

MDX®-R3 for Adjustable 
Concrete with SDX2 & 
Construction Cap - 75mm

White 004-262-2242-01

Gray 004-262-2242-02

Black 004-262-2242-03

Lt. Blue 004-262-2242-06

Beige 004-262-2242-07

Lt. Gray 004-262-2242-08

Vinyl Pools

MDX®-R3 for Vinyl Pools 
with SDX2 

White 004-272-2241-01

Gray 004-272-2241-02

Connects to 3"/80mm coupler or 2"/50mm 
coupler

Fiberglass Pools

MDX®-R3 for Fiberglass 
Pools with SDX2 

White 004-282-2241-01

Gray 004-282-2241-02

Requires mounting ring 
005-252-2048-00 (1 pc) or 
003-250-2048-00 (20 pcs) 
Sold separately.
Connects to 2½" US pipe or 3" US coupler

MDX®-R3 Mounting Ring 
for Fiberglass without Cap 
(1 pc)

005-252-2048-00

MDX®-R3 Mounting Ring 
for Fiberglass without Cap 
(20 pcs)

003-250-2048-00

MDX®-R3 Vinyl or Fiberglass Pools - AUS Only

Vinyl Pools

MDX®-R3 for Vinyl Pools 
with SDX2 - 75mm

White 004-272-2242-01

Gray 004-272-2242-02

Lt. Gray 004-272-2242-08

Connects to 3"/80mm coupler or 2"/50mm 
coupler

Fiberglass Pools

MDX®-R3 for Fiberglass 
Pools with SDX2 - 75mm

White 004-282-2242-01

Gray 004-282-2242-02

Lt. Gray 004-282-2242-08

2½" US pipe or 3" US coupler

MDX®-R3 Vinyl or Fiberglass Pools - Metric

International Products, Parts, & Accessories

http://www.1paramount.com
mailto:paramount@1paramount.com
http://www.1paramount.com


69

www.1paramount.com   |   1.800.621.5886   |   fax: 480.753.3397   |   paramount@1paramount.com

NOTICE: This catalog current as of 09/01/2025. Availability subject to change without notice.

Login to www.1paramount.com to ensure that you have the most current version.

Color Charts
Item Number Product Description

004-022-4092-00 Color Card (25 Pieces)

004-022-4093-00 Paramount Color Chip Key Chain

004-022-4094-00 Paramount Vinyl Pools Color Chip Key Chain

004-022-4095-00 Paramount Fiberglass Pools Color Chip Key Chain

Manuals: www.1paramount.com/support/download-manuals/

Marketing Materials
Flyers (Electronic versions available at www.1paramount.com/support/download-marketing/)

Brochures

Displays

Item Number Product Description

004-022-7486-00 ClearO3

004-022-7488-00 Cyclean®

004-022-7503-00 Cyclean® Comparison

004-027-4910-00 ECOPOOL®

004-022-8998-00 ECO System

004-022-7497-00 Finance Credit Application

004-022-2235-00 Paralevel®

004-022-2370-00 Parascope®

Item Number Product Description

004-422-0006-00 ClearO3 & Ultra UV Combo

004-022-7555-00 Cyclean®

004-022-8997-00 ECO System

004-022-8001-00 MDX®-R3

004-022-8989-00 ParaSkim V Venturi Skimmer

004-022-8020-00 RDX™

Item Number Product Description

004-022-3060-00 Small nozzles

004-022-3070-00 Large nozzles 

004-022-3080-00 Small & Large nozzles

004-022-3050-00 Parajets

004-022-3026-00 MDX®-R3

004-022-8627-00 SDX2

004-022-8991-00 ParaskimV Skimmer

Item Number Product Description

004-022-7312-00 Paraskim Standard Skimmer

004-022-7485-00 RETROJET® Replacement Guide

004-022-7510-00 Salt VS Ozone

004-022-7464-00 SDX2 

004-027-8829-00 ParaJets

004-422-1009-00 Ultra UV2

004-022-2236-00 Vanquish Step & Bench Nozzles

004-022-2233-00 VectorJet® Variable Rotating Jet

004-022-7360-00 Vantage Flyer

Item Number Product Description

004-022-7520-00 PCC2000®

004-022-7550-00 PV3®

004-022-8711-00 PVR®

004-022-7560-00 Vanish®

004-022-7530-00 Vanquish

004-022-7310-00 All Product Brochure

Item Number Product Description

004-022-3010-00 SwingJet®

004-022-3883-00 Clear O3

004-022-8626-50 RETROJET®

004-022-8830-00 RETROJET® counter mat

004-022-8820-00 Water Valve/Module counter mat

004-022-8703-00 Paralevel® Display with Stand

004-022-7360-00 Vantage
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Contact Information

Regional Phone Numbers

Paramount Corporate Office

Corporate Office (800) 621-5886 paramount@1paramount.com

1 West Coast
(925) 595-7516

2 Southwest, North
(702) 333-5005

3 Southwest, South
(602) 550-0860

4 Midwest, Mid Atlantic, Northeast
(331) 452-5566

5 South Central, North
(713) 906-0129

6 South Central, South
(832) 392-2088

7 Southeast and Gulf
(704) 516-3444

8 Florida
(813) 352-1735

1

2

3 5

6

8

7

4
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